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 S.NO  HT.NO  RANK CANDIDATE

NAME

FATHER NAME ALLOTED

CATEGORY

GENDER CASTE REGION FEE

REIMBURS

EMENT

BRANCH

1 90762160313 85863 ADDANKI

SREEYASRI

ADDANKI

KOTESWARA

RAO

SC_GIRLS_AU F SC AU Y CAD

2 90384010229 16826 ANDHAVARAPU

GIREESH KUMAR

ANDHAVARAP

U GOVINDA

RAO

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CAD

3 90286010018 15347 ANUMANCHIPALLI

PRANEETHA

ANUMANCHIPA

LLI

ADINARAYANA

BC_B_GIRLS_U

R

F BC_B AU Y CAD

4 90592010009 16753 BANTU

CHARUHAASINI

BANTU

SANGAM

NAIDU

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU N CAD

5 90885010105 64062 BONELA VAMSI

KRISHNA

BONELA

LAXMANA RAO

SC_GEN_AU M SC AU Y CAD

6 90289020214 19165 BUDIDA VINAY

THILAK

BUDIDA BABJI BC_B_GEN_AU M BC_B AU Y CAD

7 90884010162 18078 CHALLA RAJESH CHALLA

KRISHNA

BC_A_GEN_AU M BC_A AU Y CAD

8 90193010141 22884 CHANDANALA

SRINIVASU

CHANDANALA

VENKANNA

BABU

EWS_GEN_UR M OC AU Y CAD

9 90791010191 12509 CHEPENA

NAGABHUSHANA

M

CHEPENA

VARAHALANAI

DU

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CAD

10 90184010015 81180 DARA AJAY DARA ANNA

RAO

SC_PWD_GEN

_AU

M SC AU Y CAD

11 90884010246 14171 DUBA PAVANI DUBA

JAGADESWAR

A RAO

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y CAD

12 90385020055 15444 GELLANKI

AKHILKUMAR

GELLANKI

RAMINAIDU

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CAD

13 90884010249 152419 GORLE

SRAVANTHI

GORLE RAJ

KUMAR

ST_GIRLS_AU F ST AU Y CAD

14 90960020054 9871 GORTI SAI

VAISHNAVI

GORTI

SRINIBAS

SASTRI

OC_GIRLS_AU F OC AU N CAD

15 90184010164 103596 GUDIVADA

CHANTI

GUDIVADA

LAKSHMI

NARAYANA

ST_GEN_UR M ST AU Y CAD

16 90685030085 14959 GUDLA RESHMA

SRI

GUDLA DARMA

RAO

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y CAD

17 90585030124 61559 GURUGUBELLI

DHANUSH

G THAVITI

NAIDU

BC_A_NCC_GE

N_AU

M BC_A AU N CAD



18 90898010107 16467 KAPAVARAPU

RATNANJALI

KAPAVARAPU

SRINIVASA

BABU

EWS_GIRLS_A

U

F OC AU Y CAD

19 90584010300 11375 KARRI MOHINI KARRI

JAGADEESWA

RA RAO

OC_GIRLS_AU F BC_D AU Y CAD

20 90268010113 67552 KOLAKALURI

SIDDHARDHA

KOLAKALURI

DURGA

PRASAD

SC_GEN_AU M SC AU Y CAD

21 90691040196 13738 KOLLI

HEMALATHA

KOLLI RAMESH BC_D_GEN_AU F BC_D AU Y CAD

22 90373030419 66193 KUCHIPUDI

NAGENDRAM

EZRA SC_GEN_AU M SC AU Y CAD

23 90887050174 14698 KUMARI ASHOK KUMARI

SATYANARAYA

NA

EWS_GEN_AU M OC AU Y CAD

24 90794030005 14296 MADDULA

TEJENDRA PAVAN

SAI CHALAPATHI

MADDULA

VENKATA

SUBRAHMANY

A RAMA

KRISHNA

EWS_GEN_AU M OC AU Y CAD

25 90584010272 16041 MANAM SIREESHA MANAM

VISWESWARA

RAO

EWS_GIRLS_A

U

F OC AU Y CAD

26 90789010366 12033 MAROJU SANJEEV

KUMAR

MAROJU RAVI

KUMAR

BC_B_GEN_AU M BC_B AU Y CAD

27 90384010043 14644 MEESALA

AJAYKUMAR

MEESALA

LAKSHMINARA

YANA

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CAD

28 90584010243 13884 MEESALA

JITHENDRA

KUMAR

MEESALA

VENKATA

RAMANA

BC_D_PWD_G

EN_AU

M BC_D AU Y CAD

29 90161010468 16988 MUNUKOTI

HARIVENKATESH

MUNUKOTI

PARAMESWAR

A RAO

BC_B_GEN_AU M BC_B AU Y CAD

30 90484010090 14590 NIKITHA KANDULA JAGAN

MOHANA RAO

KANDULA

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y CAD

31 90193040010 55970 PALIVELA

KHYATHI HASINI

PALIVELA

HEMAMBHARA

DHARA RAO

SC_GIRLS_AU F SC AU Y CAD

32 90385010020 17277 PANDURI PALLAVI PANDURI

SURYA RAO

BC_A_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_A AU N CAD

33 90981010126 37478 PONDUGALA

JOHN HYDE

PONDUGALA

ABRAHAM

BC_C_GEN_AU M BC_C AU Y CAD

34 90891040143 14133 REDDI RANJITH

KUMAR

REDDI

SRINIVASA

RAO

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CAD

35 90784010018 13255 RUNKU UMA

MAHESH

RUNKU

SUDARSNA

RAO

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CAD

36 90491040388 11722 SAMANTHULA

LAXMU NAIDU

SAMANTHULA

ADINARAYANA

BC_D_GEN_UR M BC_D AU Y CAD

37 90688010157 8092 SANAPALA

PRASANNAKUMA

R

SANAPALA

SUDARSANAR

AO

OC_GEN_AU M BC_A AU Y CAD

38 90391010237 23098 SARIKA

KARTHIKEYA

SARIKA APPA

RAO

OC_CAP_GEN_

UR

M BC_D AU Y CAD

39 90984010293 13407 SETTI  JAYANTH

KUMAR

SETTI

JAGANNADHA

RAO

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CAD



40 90260050250 11542 SETTI

ROOPAKRAM

SETTI

NAGESWARAR

AO

EWS_GEN_AU M OC AU Y CAD

41 90175010122 30574.1 SHAIK RAHIMAN

BASHA

S KASIM

SAHEB

BC_E_GEN_UR M BC_E SVU Y CAD

42 90291040217 16651 SUVVADA

LALITHA

SUVVADA

APPALANAIDU

BC_D_GEN_AU F BC_D AU Y CAD

43 90584010269 61763 TOMPALA

PAVITHRA

TOMPALA

CHINNAYYA

SC_GIRLS_AU F SC AU Y CAD

44 90484010043 20241 VADAREVU

LAKSHITH

VADAREVU

JAGAN

NAVEEN

BC_A_GEN_AU M BC_A AU Y CAD

45 90684010011 7539 VAKAMULLA

VAISHNAVI

VAKAMULLA

RAVI KUMAR

OC_GIRLS_UR F BC_D AU N CAD

46 90485020023 16702 VARANASI

BHAVYASRI

VARANASI

SANTOSH

KUMAR

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y CAD

47 90888010139 11221 VASETTI  MANI VASETTI

JAGABANDHU

OC_GEN_AU M OC AU Y CAD

48 90287070133 15771 VOONA SUSANTH VOONA

RAJESH

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CAD

49 90284010086 142546 AKKIVARAPU

PRAVALLIKA

AKKIVARAPU

ESWARA RAO

ST_GIRLS_AU F SC AU Y CIV

50 90984010283 57168 ALUGUBILLI

GOWRI SAI

POORNIMA

ALUGUBILLI

SANKARA RAO

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y CIV

51 90992010064 66878 ASAPU JYOTHSNA ASAPU

SATYANARAYA

NA

BC_B_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_B AU Y CIV

52 90491030124 105692 BADITHAMANI

SIVANI

BADITHAMANI

SRI RAMU

BC_E_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_A AU Y CIV

53 90785010104 64030 BADRASI VIJAY

KUMAR

BADRASI

SRINU

BC_A_GEN_AU M BC_A AU Y CIV

54 90984010165 48834 BALI JAGADEESH BALI

LAKSHMUNAID

U

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CIV

55 90884010017 124206 BEPALA PAVITRA BEPALA

APPARAO

SC_GIRLS_AU F SC AU Y CIV

56 90184010168 143512 BHOGAPURAPU

KARTHEEK

BHOGAPURAP

U

SURYANARAY

ANA

SC_GEN_AU M SC AU Y CIV

57 90884010072 60986 BODDEPALLI

SANTHI PRIYA

BODDEPALLI

SURESH

KUMAR

BC_A_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_A AU Y CIV

58 90585020178 96765 BONELA

ABHIVANDANA

BONELA

VENKATA RAO

LATE

SC_GIRLS_AU F SC AU Y CIV

59 90591030079 137190 CHAKALI LAXMI

NARAYANA

CHAKALI

APPARAO

SC_GEN_AU M SC AU Y CIV

60 90969020038 72170 CHENNAM

BHARADHVAJ

CHENNAM

RAMESH

SC_GEN_UR M SC AU Y CIV

61 90284010084 101948 CHIKKALA

MANOHAR

CHIKKALA

NARAYANA

RAO

EWS_GEN_AU M OC AU Y CIV

62 90985020121 139740 CHUKKA MOHAN

KRISHNA

CHUKKA

NAGABHUSHA

NA RAO

ST_GEN_AU M SC AU Y CIV

63 90684010007 87614 DARMAVARAPU

MADHAVI

DARMAVARAP

U MOHAN RAO

BC_B_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_B AU Y CIV

64 90984010269 33374 DAVALA HARITHA DAVALA

RAMANA RAO

OC_GIRLS_UR F OC AU Y CIV



65 90284010039 52682 DOLA VINOD DOLA JAGAN BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CIV

66 90784010182 51994 DUBA BHAGYA

LAKSHMI

DUBA

KRISHNAM

NAIDU

BC_D_GIRLS_

UR

F BC_D AU Y CIV

67 90287100059 37951 DUNNA SIREESHA DUNNA

PARASURAMAI

AH

OC_GIRLS_AU F OC AU Y CIV

68 90787010029 81966 GADI

MOULEESWARA

RAO

GADI

VENKATARAM

ANA

EWS_GEN_AU M OC AU Y CIV

69 90791040461 140330 GANTA PRADEEP GANTA

YERRAYYA

ST_PWD_GEN_

AU

M SC AU Y CIV

70 90391020049 53292 GEDDAPU UMA

MAHESWARA RAO

GEDDAPU

KRISHNA

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CIV

71 90687090040 43902 GORLE UPENDRA GORLE

NARASIMHULU

BC_D_GEN_UR M BC_D AU Y CIV

72 90184010294 49172 GULIVINDALA

LOKESH

GULIVINDALA

KANTHA RAO

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CIV

73 90184010037 123809 GUNAPU

PRASANTHI

GUNAPU

TAVITAYYA

SC_GIRLS_AU F SC AU N CIV

74 90384010018 60888 GUNTAMUKKALA

JANANI

GUNTAMUKKA

LA CHINNA

RAO

BC_B_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_B AU Y CIV

75 90888010116 28195 GURAVANA SRI

CHARAN

GURAVANA

DHANUNJAYA

RAO

OC_GEN_UR M BC_D AU Y CIV

76 90684010085 71045 IJJU VASUDHA IJJU

SRINIVASA

RAO

EWS_GIRLS_A

U

F OC AU Y CIV

77 90284010088 82408 JADA DURGA

BHAVANI

JADA MADHU EWS_GIRLS_U

R

F OC AU Y CIV

78 90484010240 46544 KANDULA

MEGHANA

KANDULA

KAMESWARA

RAO

OC_GIRLS_AU F BC_D AU Y CIV

79 90285020080 72788 KANUGULA

ROHITH

KANUGULA

MURALI

OC_CAP_GEN_

UR

M BC_D AU N CIV

80 90785030052 118013 KARTHIKEYA

TUPAKULA

ESWARA RAO SC_GEN_AU M SC AU N CIV

81 90286010209 64269 KASI JASWANTH KASI KRISHNA

RAO

BC_B_GEN_AU M BC_B AU Y CIV

82 90385020166 19507 KATTIRI HIMAGIRI KATTIRI

VENKATARAM

ANA

OC_GEN_UR M BC_D AU Y CIV

83 90391020085 122851 KATTULA

GANGANNADORA

KATTULA

CHINNAYYA

ST_GEN_AU M ST AU Y CIV

84 90391030052 58867 KELLA ARJUNA

MANIKANTA

KELLA

SRINIVASA

RAO

BC_B_GEN_AU M BC_B AU Y CIV

85 90584010168 41871 KELLA SANDHYA KELLA PAIDI

NAIDU

OC_GIRLS_AU F BC_D AU Y CIV

86 90585030163 55459 KELLI MEGHANA KELLI

SRINIVASA

RAO

BC_A_GIRLS_U

R

F BC_A AU Y CIV

87 90284010018 53057 KILLARI LOKESH KILLARI

GOVINDARAO

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CIV

88 90491040435 58958 KOMMANA

JAHNAVI

KOMMANA

SHIVAJI

BC_B_GEN_AU F BC_B AU Y CIV

89 90285010100 49231 KOMMU MADHAVI KOMMU RAMU OC_PWD_GIRL

S_AU

F BC_D AU Y CIV

90 90386010220 85411 KOTA ARAVIND KOTA

VENKATARAO

BC_E_GEN_AU M BC_A AU Y CIV



91 90987070391 101394 KOTIPALLI

HARSHITHA

KOTIPALLI

PYDITALLI

SC_GEN_AU F SC AU N CIV

92 90585030242 45356 KUNA

RAMCHARAN

KUNA

SYAMALA RAO

BC_A_GEN_UR M BC_A AU Y CIV

93 90984010221 49728 KUNUKU MOHITH KUNUKU

TRINADHARAO

OC_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CIV

94 90685010128 43845 LACCHUBOTHU

DILEEP

LACCHUBOTH

U  SANKAR

RAO

OC_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CIV

95 90184010008 110972 LASA SANJAY

KUMAR

LASA RAMU SC_GEN_AU M SC AU N CIV

96 90291010077 40237 LENKA VASU LENKA

GOVINDA RAO

OC_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CIV

97 90285030131 52938 LOLUGU SRAVANI LOLUGU

NARAYANA

RAO

BC_D_GEN_AU F BC_D AU Y CIV

98 90885010052 81582 LOPINTI SHAKETH

REDDY

LOPINTI

MOHAN

RANGA REDDY

BC_E_GEN_AU M BC_A AU N CIV

99 90691010013 121329 LOPINTI

YEGNESWAR

VENKATA

BHASKARA

RAO

SC_GEN_AU M SC AU Y CIV

100 90384010083 50304 MAJJI

VENKATARAMANA

MAJJI

GANAPATHIRA

O

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CIV

101 90784010078 40056 MAKKA RAMOJI MAKKA

APPALA NAIDU

OC_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CIV

102 90378010167 37452 MANCHIKALAPATI

SRI VYSHNAVI

SINGH

MANCHIKALAP

ATI RAM

MAHESH

SINGH

BC_B_GEN_UR F BC_B SVU N CIV

103 90285010030 50069 MENDA

MAHENDRA

KUMAR

MENDA

SANJEEV

KUMAR

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CIV

104 90687100424 150585 MUDDADA VEENA

TERESA

MUDDADA

RAJESH

SC_SCG_GIRL

S_AU

F SC AU Y CIV

105 90884010146 78346 MUNGANDI

KUMAR RAJA

MUNGANDI

VENKATA

RAMANA

BC_A_GEN_AU M BC_A AU Y CIV

106 90984010217 87333 NALLA ROSHINI NALLA

NAGARAJU

BC_B_GEN_AU F BC_B AU Y CIV

107 90886010061 84191 NITTA SYAM NITTA

RUSHIKESAVA

RAO

BC_E_GEN_AU M BC_A AU Y CIV

108 90685010094 75912 PAIDI ROHITH

KUMAR

PAIDI

CHANDRA

SEKHARA RAO

LATE

BC_A_GEN_AU M BC_A AU Y CIV

109 90984010136 52691 PAILA KRISHNA

SAI

PAILA

SATYANARAYA

NA

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CIV

110 90584010153 97788 PALISETTI

MYTHREYA

PALISETTI

MAHESH

EWS_GEN_AU M OC AU Y CIV

111 90184010003 53532 PALLA

DHANUNJAYA

RAO

PALLA DURGA

RAO

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CIV

112 90385010062 102781 PANDURI HARINI PANDURI

RAMANA RAO

BC_A_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_A AU Y CIV

113 90285030063 80289.1 PATHINA

GNANAJYOTHI

PATHINA

SRINIVAS

BC_A_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_A AU Y CIV

114 90991010033 161950 PIDIKA

PRASANTHI

PIDIKA

APPARAO

ST_GEN_AU F ST AU Y CIV



115 90788010140 68293 PILLI NAVEEN PILLI

BABURAO

BC_B_GEN_AU M BC_B AU Y CIV

116 90486010260 59549 PONDURU

ARCHANA

PONDURU

JANARDHANA

RAO

BC_A_GIRLS_U

R

F BC_A AU Y CIV

117 90984010190 142319 POTHALA

MADHURI

POTHALA

TRINADHA

RAO

EWS_GIRLS_A

U

F OC AU Y CIV

118 90684010103 51702 POTHURAJU NANI POTHURAJU

LAXMU NAIDU

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CIV

119 90591020040 29457 RAKAVATH

NAVEEN

RAKAVATH

JAGADEESH

OC_PWD_GEN

_AU

M BC_D AU Y CIV

120 90784010031 77831 RAMPA RAM SAI RAMPA

VARAHA

NARASIMHA

SARMA

EWS_GEN_AU M OC AU Y CIV

121 90384010231 21709 REDDI

CHINNARAO

REDDI

SANKARARAO

OC_GEN_UR M BC_D AU Y CIV

122 90284010300 49042 REDDY SRAVANA

SANDHYA

REDDY RAM

MOHAN RAO

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y CIV

123 90891020174 136261 REYYI DURGA REYYI

APPARAO

SC_GEN_AU F SC AU Y CIV

124 90986010044 42367 RONANKI

BHAVITHA

RONANKI

BHUPATHI

RAO

OC_GIRLS_AU F BC_A AU Y CIV

125 90484010203 47943 ROUTHU

MANMADHA

ROUTHU

GOVINDA

OC_SG_GEN_A

U

M BC_D AU Y CIV

126 90587020016 50107 RUPPA MYTHILI RUPPA

KRISHNARAO

BC_B_CAP_GI

RLS_UR

F BC_B AU Y CIV

127 90785020164 82354 SAI PRANAV

CHINTAPUDI

RAJA SEKHAR EWS_GEN_AU M OC AU Y CIV

128 90787100370 46873 SAMANTHULA

VISHNU

SAMANTHULA

APPALANAIDU

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CIV

129 90784010217 52921 SAVIRIGANA

MALLIESWARI

SAVIRIGANA

MOHAN

BC_D_GEN_AU F BC_D AU Y CIV

130 90988010107 53072 SENAPATHI TEJA SENAPATHI

SURI BABU

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CIV

131 90284010294 102259 SETTI HARSHINI SETTI

SRINIVASA

RAO

EWS_PWD_GE

N_AU

F OC AU Y CIV

132 90387070935 56800 SETTY JNAN

PRAKASH

SETTY

SANJEEVA

RAO

ST_GEN_AU M ST AU N CIV

133 90785020080 52786 SIRIPURAPU

MANMADHA RAO

SIRIPURAPU

GOVINDA RAO

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CIV

134 90684010069 42365 SURI MOHANA

LAKSHMI

SURI VENKATA

SATYANNARAY

ANA

OC_GIRLS_AU F BC_D AU Y CIV

135 90385030019 70303 SUVVARI

PRAVALIKA

SUVVARI

APPALA NAIDU

BC_A_GEN_AU F BC_A AU Y CIV

136 90485030258 78221 TAMMINENI DEVI TAMMINENI

SASIBHUSHAN

ARAO

BC_A_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_A AU Y CIV

137 90584010089 46574 VALLURU

KUSUMA

VALLURU

THAVITINAIDU

OC_GIRLS_AU F BC_D AU Y CIV

138 90784010075 51496 VATTI JYOSHNA VATTI

APPARAO

BC_B_GEN_AU F BC_B AU Y CIV

139 90984010199 92361 VEMAKOTI

SUPRAJA

VEMAKOTI

JANAKIRAM

EWS_GIRLS_A

U

F OC AU Y CIV

140 90485030181 64312 VEMPATAPU

TEJESWARI

VEMPATAPU

KRISHNARAO

BC_A_GEN_AU F BC_A AU Y CIV



141 90491030141 63945 VETCHA DEVI VETCHA

VENKATARAJU

EWS_GEN_UR F OC AU Y CIV

142 90284010106 59379 YANDAMURI

SATISH

YANDAMURI

CHINNA RAO

BC_A_GEN_AU M BC_A AU Y CIV

143 90684010037 83086 YELLINKILA

NIHARIKA

YELLINKILA

RAJU

EWS_GEN_AU F OC AU Y CIV

144 90596010057 7766 ACHANTA PHANI

VENKATA SAI

VINITESH

ACHANTA

VENKATA

RAMANA

MURTHY

EWS_GEN_AU M OC AU N CSE

145 90761010366 16178 ADABALA

VENKATA

THRINADH

ADABALA

VEERA

VENKATA

SATYANARAYA

NA

EWS_GEN_AU M OC AU Y CSE

146 90260050041 8213 ADDALA DURGA

BABU

ADDALA

VENKATESWA

RA RAO

EWS_GEN_UR M OC AU Y CSE

147 90253010049 16727 ADDALA LAKSHMI

PRASAD

ADDALA

SATYANARAYA

NA

BC_A_GEN_AU M BC_A AU Y CSE

148 90896010020 16263 AKULA RATNA

RISHIKA

AKULA BALAJI EWS_GIRLS_A

U

F OC AU Y CSE

149 90672040141 17594 ALLU

GANGADHAR

MANIKANTA

RAMAKRISHNA

REDDY

ALLU

VENKATRAMI

REDDY

EWS_GEN_AU M OC AU Y CSE

150 90887050184 9334 ANAKAPALLI

MEENAKSHI

ANAKAPALLI

VENKATESWA

RA RAO

BC_B_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_B AU Y CSE

151 90391020062 7712 ANAKAPALLI

YOGESH

KARTHIKEYA

ANAKAPALLI

GOURI

PRASAD

OC_GEN_AU M BC_D AU N CSE

152 90285030272 10843 ANDHAVARAPU

PRASANNA

KUMARI

ANDHAVARAP

U

MURALIDHARA

RAO

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU N CSE

153 90360050145 11472 APPIREDDY

PARDHU

APPIREDDY

SRINIVAS

OC_GEN_AU M OC AU Y CSE

154 90787020014 4963 ARASANKALA

TARUN KUMAR

ARASANKALA

RAMU

OC_GEN_UR M OC Non-

Local

N CSE

155 90485020049 14058 ARJI REVATHI ARJI RAMANA BC_B_GEN_AU F BC_B AU Y CSE

156 90687040044 14155 ASARAPALLI AJAY

KUMAR

ASARAPALLI

SRINU

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

157 90584010271 8460 BALE TEJASWANI BALE

MANMADHARA

O

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU N CSE

158 90788010055 13091 BALLEDA

VENKATA SAI

JAGAN

BALLEDA RAVI BC_A_GEN_AU M BC_A AU N CSE

159 90189030104 8155 BANDI NIDHISH BANDI DURGA

PRASAD

OC_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

160 90962070116 9704 BANKURU TARUN BANKURU

VENKATA

RAMANA

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

161 90484010154 7105 BATTULA

YASWANTH

BATTULA

VENKATARAM

ANA

OC_GEN_AU M OC AU Y CSE

162 90759010224 12153 BOKKA

KARTHIKEYA

CHAND

BOKKA

NARASIMHA

MURTHY

BC_B_GEN_AU M BC_B AU Y CSE



163 90891010208 9176 BONGU RAM

CHARAN

BONGU

SATYANARAYA

NA

OC_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

164 90684010051 49180 BONU TEJESWARI BONU

PRAKASH

SC_GIRLS_AU F SC AU Y CSE

165 90987070710 41463 BOTCHA

CHAITANYA

BOTCHA

ESWARA RAO

SC_GEN_AU M SC AU N CSE

166 90961010364 9911 BOTTA JAHNAVI BOTTA

RAJESH

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y CSE

167 90591020019 16028 BUDDALA

KRISHNA

CHAITANYA

NAIDU

BUDDALA

VEERA

VENKATA

SATYANARAYA

NA

EWS_GEN_AU M OC AU Y CSE

168 90190010001 6811 BUGATHA

PAVANKUMAR

BUGATHA

KRISHNA

OC_GEN_UR M BC_D AU Y CSE

169 90887060040 7538 BURAGANA

JEEVAN

B SAMPATI

RAO

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

170 90698010715 11848.1 CHALLA UDDISH

REDDY

CHALLA RAJA

SHEKHAR

REDDY

EWS_GEN_UR M OC OU Y CSE

171 90485010193 69170 CHANCHALI

SRAVANI

CHANCHALI

SOMESWARA

RAO

OC_PWD_GIRL

S_AU

F BC_D AU Y CSE

172 90492010101 51244 CHANDAKA SAI

KIRAN

CHANDAKA

KRISHNA

MURTHY

OC_PWD_GEN

_AU

M BC_D AU Y CSE

173 90392010035 5524 CHANDALA

PAVANI

CHANDALA

VENKATA RAO

OC_GIRLS_AU F OC AU Y CSE

174 90769020020 36508 CHANDRA

SUJITHA

CHANDRA

VARAPRASAD

SC_GIRLS_AU F SC AU Y CSE

175 90685020151 17204 CHAPPATI DEVI

HARSHITHA

CHAPPATI

SANKARA RAO

BC_B_GEN_AU F BC_B AU Y CSE

176 90572050093 25334 CHEELI JATHIN

TEJA

CHEELI

SRINIVASA

RAO

SC_GEN_AU M SC AU Y CSE

177 90853020009 14820 CHENCHALA

PRANAY

CHENCHALA

NARASIMHULU

BC_A_GEN_UR M BC_A SVU Y CSE

178 90263040070 9790 CHEVALA BAJI

CHANDRA SEKAR

CHEVALA

KOTESWARA

RAO

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

179 90891010109 7641 CHINTALA KIRAN

KUMAR

CHINTALA

TIRUPATHI

RAO

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

180 90785020143 38322 CHINTHADA

SWAPNA JYOTHI

CHINTHADA

APPARAO

SC_GIRLS_AU F SC AU N CSE

181 90588010079 14914 DANGUDUBIYYAP

U SAI SARIKA

DANGUDUBIYY

APU

SRINIVASA

RAO

EWS_GIRLS_U

R

F OC AU Y CSE

182 90685030203 11909 DUGANA

MEENAKSHI

DUGANA

DILLESWARA

RAO

BC_B_GEN_AU F BC_B AU Y CSE

183 90685020171 11390 DUMPA DHEEREN DUMPA

RAMESH

KUMAR

BC_B_GEN_AU M BC_B AU N CSE

184 90684010227 42073 DUNGA KAVYA DUNGA RAMU SC_GIRLS_AU F SC AU Y CSE

185 90787070181 8440 DURGA HARSHA

VARDHAN GUPTA

D V P R GUPTA EWS_GEN_AU M OC AU Y CSE

186 90591040133 12519 EPURI AKSHITA EPURI ASHOK

BABU

EWS_GIRLS_A

U

F OC AU Y CSE



187 90384010211 24432 GANTA DEEPAK

MOSE

GANTA

DHARMA RAO

BC_C_GEN_AU M BC_C AU Y CSE

188 90391040068 7269 GEDDA

CHANDRASEKHAR

GEDDA

KESAVARAO

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

189 90763050117 8659 GEDELA

YADAGIRI

GEDELA SADA

SIVA RAO

OC_PWD_GEN

_AU

M BC_D AU Y CSE

190 90184010280 10636 GEMBALI SRUTHI GEMBALI

JAGADEESWA

RA RAO

BC_D_PWD_GI

RLS_AU

F BC_D AU Y CSE

191 90784010021 80256 GORLE

JYOTHSNA

GORLE RAGHU

RAMULU

SC_GEN_AU F SC AU Y CSE

192 90387070257 7719 GORLE VASU GORLE

APPALANAIDU

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

193 90885010131 5671 GUDLA SATYA

MANIKANTA

GUDLA

GOVINDARAJU

OC_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

194 90160030072 7850 GURI ROHITH

KUMAR

GURI

LOVARAJU

OC_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

195 90786010079 17684 GURUJA

HEMALATHA

GURUJA

KRISHNA RAO

EWS_GEN_AU F OC AU Y CSE

196 90563050131 8288 GUTHA SAI GOPI GUTHA

VENKATRAO

EWS_GEN_AU M OC AU Y CSE

197 90885030252 10763 GUTLA

TEJASWINI

GUTLA

RAMARAO

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU N CSE

198 90585030158 20457 JAKKA

MEENAKSHI

JAKKA RAMA

RAO

BC_B_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_B AU Y CSE

199 90985010219 15188 JAKKA

YOGESWARI

JAKKA APPALA

RAJU

BC_B_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_B AU Y CSE

200 90385010227 108115 JANNI JYO

SRINATH

JANNI

CHANDRARAO

ST_GEN_AU M ST AU Y CSE

201 90387070282 8914 JIVIREDDY

MOHAN

JIVIREDDY

RAMANA

BC_D_GEN_UR M BC_D AU Y CSE

202 90887100328 10446 JOGA

SIDDHARTHA

JOGA

APPARAO

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

203 90785010114 14502 KAGITHALA

HARSHA

VARDHAN REDDI

KAGITHALA

YELLAIAH

REDDI

BC_A_GEN_AU M BC_A AU Y CSE

204 90285020139 15018 KALAMATA

DEEPIKA

KALAMATA

VENKATA

PRASAD

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y CSE

205 90492010024 117910 KALLA GAYATRI KALLA

NARAYANA

RAO

OC_PWD_GIRL

S_AU

F BC_D AU Y CSE

206 90889030159 11701 KANCHARAPU

SUMANTH

KANCHARAPU

GOVINDA RAO

BC_A_GEN_AU M BC_A AU Y CSE

207 90485030184 11410 KANCHI

HEMALATHA

KANCHI

NEELAM

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y CSE

208 90672030082 10434.1 KANCHI

VENKATESH

REDDY

KANCHI

RAGHURAMI

REDDY

OC_GEN_AU M OC AU N CSE

209 90684010134 39082 KARASU SRI SAI

SARANYA

KARASU

VENKATA

SURYA

PRASAD

BC_A_CAP_GI

RLS_UR

F BC_A AU N CSE

210 90887070754 81759 KARRI SAI

GANESH

KARRI POLI

RAJU

OC_PWD_GEN

_AU

M BC_B AU Y CSE

211 90484010226 21894 KARU GANESH

MOHAN

KARU

GOVINDA RAO

SC_GEN_UR M SC AU Y CSE

212 90461010315 37322.1 KATE ABHISHEK

KARTHI

KATE PANDU

RAJU

SC_PWD_GEN

_AU

M SC AU Y CSE

213 90496020081 14048 KATTUNGA

GOWTAMI

KATTUNGA

DURGA RAO

BC_A_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_A AU Y CSE



214 90672020003 100876 KATUMALLA

PUSHPITHA

BHASKAR

KATUMALLA

SURESH

VAJRA

BHASKAR

BC_C_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_C AU Y CSE

215 90585010109 88944 KETA CHANDINI KETA

SURYANARAY

ANA

SC_GIRLS_AU F SC AU N CSE

216 90384010025 61084 KETHA NANI BABU KETHA

SHANKAR RAO

SC_NCC_GEN_

AU

M SC AU Y CSE

217 90261010401 17744 KOMALI

MAHESWARI

NAGA RANI

KOMALI

RAMAKRISHNA

BC_B_PWD_G

EN_AU

F BC_B AU Y CSE

218 90172040182 5342 KONAKANCHI SAI

MANIKANTA

KONAKANCHI

KARUNAKAR

OC_GEN_UR M OC AU Y CSE

219 90491040344 11389 KONDABATTULA

BALA CHANDRA

KONDABATTUL

A MANMADHA

RAO

OC_GEN_AU M OC AU Y CSE

220 90984010167 84168 KONDAVETI

VENKATA SAI

VARDHAN

KONDAVETI

RAVI KUMAR

BC_B_GEN_AU M BC_B AU Y CSE

221 90884010182 36368 KOPPARA

ABHIRAM

KOPPARA

GANAPATHI

RAO

SC_GEN_AU M SC AU Y CSE

222 90984010174 7780 KORLAM SAI

SATHVIKA

KORLAM

TIRUPATHI

RAO

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU N CSE

223 90287030129 73884 KORRA JOHN

PRAKASH

KORRA

RATNAM

ST_GEN_AU M ST AU Y CSE

224 90385020086 17894 KOTTAPALLI

VAMSI

KOTTAPALLI

BHASKARA

RAO

BC_B_GEN_AU M BC_B AU Y CSE

225 90991020032 113454 KOTTISA

JYOTHIPRAKASH

DORA

KOTTISA

SANYASI

DORA

ST_GEN_AU M ST AU Y CSE

226 90388010174 10375 KUMILI SUDHEER KUMILI

PYDIRAJU

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

227 90884010217 3920 KUTIKUPPALA SAI

KUMAR

KUTIKUPPALA

MALLESWARA

RAO

OC_GEN_UR M BC_A AU Y CSE

228 90288010037 6665 LANKALAPALLI

HARSHAVARDHAN

LANKALAPALLI

RAJU

OC_GEN_AU M OC AU Y CSE

229 90491020120 8705 LANKALAPALLI

SAI

LANKALAPALLI

SURESH

OC_NCC_GEN

_AU

M OC AU Y CSE

230 90884010265 9854 LAVETI

BHARATDWEEP

LAVETI

PRASADARAO

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

231 90184010120 8787 LAVETI

SATYANNARAYAN

A

LAVETI

DURGARAO

BC_D_GEN_UR M BC_D AU Y CSE

232 90184010056 80211 LINGALA YAMINI LINGALA

RAJARAO

SC_GIRLS_AU F SC AU N CSE

233 90965020094 8831 LINGAMPALLY

INDRISH

LINGAMPALLY

RAJA

BC_B_GEN_UR M BC_B SVU Y CSE

234 90686010176 12341 LOTLA NAVYA LOTLA RAJU BC_B_GEN_AU F BC_B AU N CSE

235 90386010128 6272 MAHENDRADA

VEDAVYAS

MAHENDRADA

SIMHACHALAM

OC_GEN_AU M OC AU N CSE

236 90391020138 68425.1 MANDANGI

GAYATHRI

SANKARA RAO ST_GIRLS_AU F ST AU N CSE

237 90397010645 10667 MANGA

RAJKUMAR

MANGA

SOMARAJU

BC_B_GEN_UR M BC_B OU Y CSE

238 90984010292 10464 MARADA HARITHA MARADA

SATYANNARAY

ANA

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y CSE



239 90987070535 7324 MARADANA YUVA

SRI

MARADANA

HARI KRISHNA

OC_GIRLS_AU F BC_D AU Y CSE

240 90188010007 7842 MARUVADA SAI

KIRANANJALI

MARUVADA

MAHESWARA

DEO

BC_B_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_B AU Y CSE

241 90786010161 9207 MATTA

MEGHANADH

MATTA HEMA

RAO

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

242 90283020054 47459 MATTEM BOSU

BABU

MATTEM

KIRAN KUMAR

SC_GEN_AU M SC AU Y CSE

243 90261010245 49961 MEPPELLI RITA MEPPELLI

ASHOK KUMAR

SC_GEN_AU F SC AU Y CSE

244 90287040040 25803 MONDI CHARITHA

KUSUMA PRIYA

MONDI

KRUSHNA

SATYA

PRASAD

BC_B_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_B AU Y CSE

245 90284010115 71088 NADAGANA

ARJUN

NADAGANA

VEERAYYA

SC_GEN_AU M SC AU Y CSE

246 90384010029 32946 NAMBURU

SHIVANI

NAMBURU

GANESH RAJU

OC_CAP_GEN_

UR

F OC AU N CSE

247 90385020054 15647 NARADA PAVITRA NARADA

CHANDRAYYA

BC_A_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_A AU Y CSE

248 90491010199 10163 NARSIPURAM

GOVINDARAJU

NARSIPURAM

SRINIVASA

RAO

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

249 90361010268 55214 NIKITHA SREE

VUSSEY

VICTOR

KUMAR

VUSSEY

SC_GIRLS_AU F SC AU N CSE

250 90781010159 17228 NOORBASHA

FAYAZ

NOORBASHA

KALISHA VALI

BC_B_GEN_UR M BC_B AU Y CSE

251 90585020052 10234 NUKA ARAVIND NUKA MURALI

MOHAN RAO

BC_A_GEN_AU M BC_A AU N CSE

252 90660030007 13622 PADALA SRAVYA PADALA

SURYA

PRASAD

OC_GIRLS_UR F OC AU N CSE

253 90285020124 13933 PAIDI PAVAN

KUMAR

PAIDI BEEMA

RAO

BC_A_GEN_AU M BC_A AU Y CSE

254 90285030151 15373 PAILA

PRAVALLIKA

PAILA RAMU OC_CAP_GIRL

S_UR

F BC_D AU N CSE

255 90787070259 7946 PALLI MOUNIKA PALLI

ABADDAM

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y CSE

256 90888010100 6651 PANGA HAREESH PANGA RAMU OC_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

257 90887100048 97807 PANGI

KEERTHANA JOY

PANGI

BHEEMA RAJU

ST_GIRLS_UR F ST AU Y CSE

258 90291040432 11892 PASUMARTHI

SRIVALLI

PASUMARTHI

SURYA RAO

EWS_GIRLS_A

U

F OC AU Y CSE

259 90688010102 10939 PATCHIPULUSU

USHANTH KUMAR

PATCHIPULUS

U GOWRI

SANKARA RAO

EWS_PWD_GE

N_AU

M OC AU Y CSE

260 90985010122 10333 PEESA MEGHANA PEESA RAMU BC_D_GIRLS_

UR

F BC_D AU Y CSE

261 90591010070 10270 PENUMAJJI GOPI

CHAND

PENUMAJJI

DALINAIDU

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

262 90585030229 16755 PONNADA

SRUJANA

PONNADA

SASIBHUSHAN

ARAO

BC_A_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_A AU Y CSE

263 90860050043 15603 POTHULA RAMA

SRI

POTHULA

SRINU

EWS_GIRLS_U

R

F OC AU Y CSE

264 90686010268 28949 POTNURU ASISH

KUMAR

POTNURU

KURAKULU

SC_GEN_AU M SC AU N CSE

265 90891040096 46707 POTNURU

BHASKAR RAO

POTNURU

RAMANA

SC_GEN_AU M SC AU Y CSE



266 90891020041 7416 POTNURU DIVYA POTNURU

NUKARAO

OC_GIRLS_AU F BC_D AU Y CSE

267 90984010280 13653 POTNURU

SAHITHI

POTNURU

KOTIBABU

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU N CSE

268 90786010146 13046 PRAGADA

DUSHYANTH

PRAGADA

RAMANA

MURTHY

BC_A_PWD_G

EN_AU

M BC_A AU N CSE

269 90288010011 9780 PULAPA BALAJI PULAPA

VENKATA

RAMANA

EWS_GEN_AU M OC AU Y CSE

270 90291020006 6933 PUSARLA BHANU

TEJA

PUSARLA

BHARGAV RAM

OC_GEN_AU M OC AU Y CSE

271 90884010109 16366 RAMA MAVUDURU DURGA

PRASAD

EWS_GIRLS_A

U

F OC AU Y CSE

272 90885030215 12114 RATNALA MOHAN

SAI

RATNALA

SRINIVASA

RAO

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

273 90492010050 12593 REJETI

SURYAPRAKASH

REJETI

SIMHACHALAM

BC_A_GEN_AU M BC_A AU Y CSE

274 90691040378 10239 ROSHINI PANDA PRADEEP

KUMAR PANDA

EWS_GIRLS_A

U

F OC AU Y CSE

275 90591010116 6955 ROUTHU

SHANMUKHA

NAIDU

ROUTHU

APPALANAIDU

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

276 90361010231 10690 RUTTALA JOEL

ARAVIND

RUTTALA

APPALANAIDU

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU N CSE

277 90685020162 13977 SADHU

SAIDEEPIKA

SADHU

SUDHARSANA

RAO

OC_GIRLS_AU F BC_D AU Y CSE

278 90985030194 35776 SAILADA

GOWSHEEL

SAILADA

VENKATA

RAMANA

SC_GEN_AU M SC AU N CSE

279 90291010230 8488 SALADI DINAKAR

NAIDU

SALADI

APPALA NAIDU

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

280 90586010141 22773 SAMPATHIRAO

YAMINI

SAMPATHIRAO

PAPARAO

BC_E_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_A AU Y CSE

281 90586010145 30198 SANA

DILLESWARA RAO

SANA

RAMARAO

SC_GEN_AU M SC AU Y CSE

282 90486010259 18282 SANAPALA

DEEKSHITHA

SANAPALA

MANMADHARA

O

BC_A_GEN_AU F BC_A AU Y CSE

283 90591040416 119810 SANAPATHI

SEETHAM NAIDU

SANAPATHI

TRINADHA

BC_D_SG_GEN

_AU

M BC_D AU Y CSE

284 90963010182 10929 SANIVARAPU

JAIPAL REDDY

SANIVARAPU

SEETHA RAMI

REDDY

EWS_GEN_AU M OC AU Y CSE

285 90689030098 17212 SANKARASETTI Y

P SRI RAM

S VENKATA

NARASIMHA

RAO

EWS_GEN_AU M OC AU Y CSE

286 90885010156 9568 SARIPALLI

BHARGAVI

SARIPALLI

SURYAPRAKA

SH

OC_GIRLS_AU F BC_B AU Y CSE

287 90985010133 10833 SARIPALLI JABILI SARIPALLI

SRINIVASARA

O

BC_B_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_B AU Y CSE

288 90291040422 77508 SATISH MANDALA SRINU ST_GEN_AU M ST AU Y CSE

289 90685030219 50247 SATTARU SWATHI SATTARU

DURGARAO

BC_A_CAP_GI

RLS_UR

F BC_A AU Y CSE

290 90886010169 97811 SAVARA SABIKA SAVARA RAVI ST_GIRLS_AU F ST AU Y CSE

291 90185010126 88801 SAVARA

SUSHMITHA

SAVARA

MALLESH

ST_GEN_UR F ST AU Y CSE



292 90585030093 82422 SAVARA

TIRUMALA

SAVARA

THAVITIRAJU

ST_GIRLS_AU F ST AU Y CSE

293 90587070385 64356 SEEKARI  UMA

SHANKAR

SEEKARI

CHINNAYYA

DORA

ST_GEN_AU M ST AU Y CSE

294 90183020046 46258 SHAIK ABDUL

ZUBAIR

SHAIK ABDUL

AZEEZ

BC_E_GEN_AU M BC_E AU Y CSE

295 90584010081 30332 SHAIK ABUBAKAR

SIDDIQ

SHAIK

IMAMUDDIN

BC_E_GEN_UR M BC_E AU Y CSE

296 90287090035 104180 SHAIK WASEEM

AKRAM

SHAIK BABJI BC_E_GEN_AU M BC_E AU Y CSE

297 90284010015 144293 SHEK MUNNI SHEK HUSSEIN BC_E_GIRLS_U

R

F BC_E AU Y CSE

298 90185020053 9583 SIMMA PAVANSAI SIMMA

RAMARAO

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

299 90885010142 12885 SINGURU SATYA

SURYA

SINGURU GOPI BC_A_GEN_AU M BC_A AU Y CSE

300 90686010244 12785 SIVANGI SWAPNA SIVANGI

EKAMBARARA

O

BC_A_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_A AU Y CSE

301 90484010213 13191 SIVVAM

KARTHIKEYA

KIRANMAYEE

SIVVAM KIRAN

KUMAR

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU N CSE

302 90189010321 7489 SONTYANA

LEVANTHI

SONTYANA

SWAMY

BC_B_GIRLS_U

R

F BC_B AU Y CSE

303 90984010298 11535 SUGANDHAM

MANASA

SUGANDHAM

GOWRISWARA

RAO

BC_B_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_B AU Y CSE

304 90186010004 13625 SUGGU JEEVAN

REDDY

SUGGU

SARADHI

REDDY

BC_A_GEN_AU M BC_A AU N CSE

305 90791020159 8865 SURU KISHORE SURU

GOWRISANKA

R RAO

EWS_GEN_AU M OC AU Y CSE

306 90991040203 45131 TADANGI JAGAN

PRASAD

TADANGI

PRASAD

SC_GEN_AU M SC AU Y CSE

307 90862120131 12175 TADIKAMALLA

TANMAI

TADIKAMALLA

SRINIVASA

RAO

EWS_GIRLS_A

U

F OC AU Y CSE

308 90385020161 10801 TAMMINAINA UMA

SHANKAR

TAMMINAINA

SESI

BHUSHANA

RAO

BC_A_GEN_AU M BC_A AU N CSE

309 90188010185 9930 TAMMINANA

GNANENDRA

T RAVI BC_A_GEN_AU M BC_A AU Y CSE

310 90488010120 11908 TANGUDU

SESHANK

TANGUDU

SUDHAKAR

OC_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

311 90385020137 12889 TATIPUDI BALU TATIPUDI

SRINIVASA

RAO

BC_B_GEN_AU M BC_B AU Y CSE

312 90886010135 15573 TELLI RESHMA TELLI

HARIKRISHNA

BC_A_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_A AU Y CSE

313 90485010131 10618 TELUKULA

RUSHIKESH

TELUKULA

CHINTHAMANI

BC_B_GEN_AU M BC_B AU Y CSE

314 90689010153 6186 THADI YASWANTH THADI LAXMI

NARAYANA

OC_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

315 90187070373 99475 TOYAKA GNANA

KARTHIK

TOYAKA

CHANDRA

MOHAN

ST_GEN_AU M ST AU N CSE

316 90992010027 11707 TUMULA

HARSHITA

TUMULA

SRINIVASA

RAO

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU N CSE



317 90785020062 30287 TUNGANA BABJI TUNGANA

RAMARAO

SC_GEN_AU M SC AU Y CSE

318 90385030118 11771 URITI SAHITI URITI RAMESH BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y CSE

319 90488010056 14117 VABIREDDI

KRANTHI KUMAR

VABIREDDI

ESWARA RAO

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

320 90283030151 9375 VADAPALLI

VENKATA

YASWANTH

VADAPALLI

SURESH

EWS_GEN_AU M OC AU Y CSE

321 90686010237 9108 VADDI MANIDEEP VADDI

NAGARAJU

BC_D_GEN_UR M BC_D AU Y CSE

322 90988010004 6603 VADDI SHARAN

GANESH

VADDI

JAYARAM

OC_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

323 90985010179 3922 VADDI SRUJANA VADDI MURALI

MOHANA RAO

OC_GIRLS_UR F BC_D AU Y CSE

324 90587070285 8450 VALLURU

DAMODARA RAO

VALLURU

MAHESWARA

RAO

OC_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

325 90588010072 9733 VALUROUTHU

VINAY

VALUROUTHU

SREERAMULU

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU N CSE

326 90588010156 7852 VANTAKU

VIKYATH

VANTAKU

APPARAO

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

327 90389010199 6956 VASIREDDY UDAY

KIRAN

VASIREDDY

KRISHNA

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSE

328 90954010198 48325 VEGI AJOSH

RATNA

VEGI  SURESH

BABU

SC_GEN_AU M SC AU N CSE

329 90161010205 8182 VELISETTI

THUSHAR ADITYA

VELISETTI

KAMESWARA

RAO

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU N CSE

330 90584010094 16260 VULLI NIVEDANA VULLI APPALA

RAJU

EWS_GIRLS_A

U

F OC AU Y CSE

331 90685020168 10448 YADLA HARIKA YADLA

ASIRINAIDU

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y CSE

332 90884010051 33222 YAJJALA

RESHMAPRIYA

YAJJALA

NAGARAJU

SC_GIRLS_UR F SC AU Y CSE

333 90250020028 12742 YEGUVAPALLI

MAHIDHAR NAIDU

YEGUVAPALLI

MARENDRA

BC_A_GEN_AU M BC_A AU Y CSE

334 90887070286 8254 YELLAMANCHILI

SHANMUKH SAI

YELLAMANCHI

LI NAGESH

OC_GEN_AU M BC_A AU N CSE

335 90691040379 71410 AKKIVARAPU

VENKAT LOHITH

AKKIVARAPU

VENKATA

RAMANA

SC_GEN_AU M SC AU Y CSM

336 90687010079 12068 ALLU DINESH ALLU APPALA

NAIDU

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSM

337 90189010044 18095 AMBATI

GOWTHAM

AMBATI

JAGANNADHA

M

BC_A_GEN_AU M BC_A AU Y CSM

338 90584010048 162236 ARIKA SUPRAJA ARIKA

JANAKIRAO

ST_NCC_GIRL

S_AU

F ST AU Y CSM

339 90491020067 71652 BANAPURAM

VASUDEVARAO

BANAPURAM

RAMARAO

SC_GEN_AU M SC AU Y CSM

340 90986010256 99265 BAREERA BEGAM MOHAMMED

SADIK

BC_E_PWD_GI

RLS_AU

F BC_E AU Y CSM

341 90586010090 21162 BATCHALA ANJALI BATCHALA

ANANDA RAO

BC_A_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_A AU Y CSM

342 90160050112 34854 BATCHU SRI

BHUVANA

NOOKAMBIKA

BATCHU

SHARABESH

BC_B_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_B AU Y CSM

343 90285020062 19361 BEENA VIKRAM BEENA

CHANDRASEK

HAR

BC_B_GEN_AU M BC_B AU Y CSM



344 90160020017 16595 BEERAKA

YASWANTH

NANDHI

BEERAKA

SURYA

NARAYANA

MURTHY

BC_B_GEN_AU M BC_B AU Y CSM

345 90891020109 61296 BHAVANI SANKAR

RAMAVARAPU

VENKATA

RAMANA

RAMAVARAPU

SC_GEN_AU M SC AU N CSM

346 90163040151 15427 BHOJANAPU

MOUNIKA

BHOJANAPU

VENKATESWA

RLU

BC_B_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_B AU Y CSM

347 90294030152 22735 BODDEPALLI

SIRISHA

BODDEPALLI

VARA PRASAD

BABU

BC_A_GEN_AU F BC_A AU Y CSM

348 90191040302 85252 BOTCHA RAMYA BOTCHA MAJJI

GOWRI

SC_PWD_GIRL

S_AU

F SC AU Y CSM

349 90784010115 12504 CHINTHA

ABHIRAM

CHINTHA SURI

BABU

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSM

350 90172070508 65837 CHITTEM ARIA

RAJ

CHITTEM

CHINNA

NAGARAJU

SC_GIRLS_AU F SC AU N CSM

351 90185030312 15293 DEVALLA

DHANUSH

DEVALLA

RAJASHEKAR

BC_A_GEN_AU M BC_A AU Y CSM

352 90889030173 13485 DUGGU VASAVI DUGGU

RAMANA

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y CSM

353 90585030017 19655 DUMPA KAVYA DUMPA RAVI BC_B_PWD_G

EN_AU

F BC_B AU Y CSM

354 90389010509 133779 ERATA KUSUMA

KUMARI

ERATA

YARAKANNA

DORA

ST_GEN_AU F ST AU Y CSM

355 90296020109 9843 GANASALA

CHIRANJIVI MANI

GOPAL

GANASALA

VENKATA

KRISHNA RAO

OC_GEN_AU M OC AU Y CSM

356 90684010164 12924 GANDIVALASA

SHARMILA

GANDIVALASA

SRINIVASA

RAO

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y CSM

357 90689010571 14130 GANTA NITHIN GANTA SREE

RAMA

SATYANARAYA

NA

BC_B_GEN_AU M BC_B AU Y CSM

358 90885030292 18462 GIRIJALA SREEJA GIRIJALA

RAJARAMESH

BC_B_GEN_AU F BC_B AU Y CSM

359 90284010073 9325 GORLE DEVI

SHANKAR

GORLE

NARAYANA

RAO

OC_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSM

360 90587070852 18207 ILLA MAHESH

BABU

ILLA

VENKATESWA

RA  RAO

BC_B_GEN_AU M BC_B AU Y CSM

361 90196010078 19326 IMMANNI PAVANI IMMANNI

RAMBABU

EWS_GIRLS_A

U

F OC AU Y CSM

362 90291040481 12906 JADDU

SUMALATHA

JADDU

RAMAKRISHNA

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y CSM

363 90685020175 12891 JAYANTH KUMAR

KURMANA

TULASI RAO BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU N CSM

364 90484010144 21567 KADIYAM SAHITHI KADIYAM RAVI

KUMAR

BC_B_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_B AU Y CSM

365 90172090101 14803 KAKUNULLA

CHAKRADHAR

KAKUNULLA

ASHOK

BC_A_GEN_UR M BC_A AU Y CSM

366 90985010182 4552 KARAKAVALASA

KOUSHIK

KARAKAVALAS

A VENKATA

RAO

OC_GEN_UR M BC_D AU Y CSM

367 90461010369 14871 KARANAM

SWATHI

KARANAM

RAJU

EWS_GIRLS_A

U

F OC AU Y CSM



368 90187050089 7505 KARRI MOUNIKA KARRI

BANGARAYYA

OC_GIRLS_AU F BC_D AU Y CSM

369 90391020024 19184 KARRI SRAVAN

KUMAR

KARRI

GANESWARA

RAO

BC_B_GEN_AU M BC_B AU Y CSM

370 90591010173 14964 KARRI

VENKATESH

KARRI

SURYANARAY

ANA

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSM

371 90889010306 13867 KOLLA DURGA

PRASAD

KOLLA KURMA

RAO

EWS_GEN_AU M OC AU Y CSM

372 90883020088 44021 KONDA

DURGAPRASAD

KONDA

NARASIMHA

SC_GEN_AU M SC AU Y CSM

373 90991030044 11217 KONDAPALLI

DILEEP KUMAR

KONDAPALLI

SRINU

BC_B_GEN_AU M BC_B AU Y CSM

374 90590010087 9671 KORUPROLU

RAJA

KORUPROLU

SANKARA RAO

OC_GEN_AU M BC_A AU Y CSM

375 90496010107 76062 KOYYA NITHIN

KUMAR

KOYYA

NAGARAJU

SC_GEN_AU M SC AU Y CSM

376 90991040123 10753 KUPPILI NEHA K VINOD

KUMAR

OC_GIRLS_AU F OC AU N CSM

377 90884010278 152642 KURANGI

ASRITHA

ANANDA RAO ST_GIRLS_AU F ST AU Y CSM

378 90389010506 11847 LANKA NAGA

VENKATA PRASAD

LANKA

APPARAO

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSM

379 90972080197 13364 LENKA

MADHUSUDHANA

RAO

LENKA

RAMANA

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSM

380 90496010113 82058 MAHAMMAD

SAMADU

MAHAMMAD

YUSAF BAIG

BC_E_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_E AU Y CSM

381 90787070361 69371 MAHANTHI

HEMANTH

MAHANTHI

THAVITINAIDU

OC_SCG_GEN

_AU

M BC_D AU Y CSM

382 90689010242 19719 MAILAPALLI

ABHISHEK

MAILAPALLI

RAJA RAO

BC_A_GEN_UR M BC_A AU Y CSM

383 90960010146 9622 MALLADI MOHANA

PHANEENDRA

SARMA

MALLADI

SATYA SITA

RAMA

SURYANARAY

ANA

OC_PWD_GEN

_AU

M OC AU N CSM

384 90987100032 20201 MANNEPURI

HASINI

RAMALINGES

WARA RAO

MANNEPURI

OC_CAP_GIRL

S_UR

F BC_D AU N CSM

385 90897010927 10700 MANTHINA

BHARATH KUMAR

MANTHINA

GANA

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSM

386 90488010131 18289 MANTRIPRAGADA

ADITYA

MANTRIPRAGA

DA

JANARDHAN

RAO

EWS_GEN_AU M OC AU Y CSM

387 90261010404 10961 MATTE SAI

SOBITH

MATTE

KANTHA  RAO

EWS_GEN_UR M OC AU Y CSM

388 90484010028 54634 MULLU MOUNIKA MULLU

SRINIVASA

RAO

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y CSM

389 90484010137 7060 NAKKA

KOTEESWARA

RAO

NAKKA

CHANDRABAB

U NAIDU

OC_GEN_UR M BC_D AU Y CSM

390 90288010080 12422 NEERUKONDA

AKSHAYA

NEERUKONDA

RAMESH

BC_D_GIRLS_

UR

F BC_D AU Y CSM

391 90174020066 11003 NIBBARAGANDLA

SUSMITHA

NIBBARAGAND

LA RANGA

SWAMI REDDY

EWS_GIRLS_U

R

F OC SVU Y CSM



392 90794030015 13883 PABOLU ROHITH

MANIKANTA

SRIRAM

PABOLU

SRIRANGA

MANIKUMAR

EWS_GEN_AU M OC AU Y CSM

393 90586010254 19851 PADALA UDAY

KIRAN

PADALA

VENKATESWA

R RAO

BC_B_GEN_AU M BC_B AU Y CSM

394 90484010049 7001 PALAVALASA

AKSHAY KUMAR

PALAVALASA

LAKSHMANA

RAO

OC_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSM

395 90384010027 11785 PALURI

SRINUVASARAO

PALURI

APPALANAIDU

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSM

396 90984010177 15619 PANASA SHIVANI PANASA RAMU BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y CSM

397 90487070352 12181 PATHIVADA AJAY PATHIVADA

RAMA RAO

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSM

398 90291040486 14186 PEDIREDLA

MANIKANTA

P APPARAO BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSM

399 90485020117 13839 PICCHIKALA BALA

VENKATA

SURYANARAYANA

PICCHIKALA

SAIRAM

CHOWDARY

EWS_GEN_AU M OC AU Y CSM

400 90691010247 15708 PINNINTI  KALYANI PINNINTI

SEETHAM

NAIDU

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y CSM

401 90584010238 118671 PITTA VANI PITTA

RAMARAO

SC_GIRLS_UR F SC AU Y CSM

402 90772070272 31471 PONUKUMATI SRI

LAKSHMI

BHAVANA

PONUKUMATI

RAMESH

SC_GEN_UR F SC AU Y CSM

403 90794030170 55842 PUJARI DAYAKAR PUJARI SRINU ST_GEN_UR M ST AU Y CSM

404 90585010005 21654 PULLATI

PAVITHRA

PULLATI

GAJAPATHI

RAO

BC_A_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_A AU Y CSM

405 90787100131 18353 R V V S S ROHAN

KODAMANCHILI

KODAMANCHIL

I VENKATA

RAO

BC_A_GEN_AU M BC_A AU Y CSM

406 90485030226 67822 RAPAKA

BHUVANA

PRASANNA

KUMAR

RAPAKA JOHN

VIJAY KUMAR

SC_GEN_AU M SC AU N CSM

407 90387010005 11740 REGULAVALASA

PARDHEEVAN

REGULAVALAS

A HARI

PRASAD

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSM

408 90160020097 16818 SEELAM

ABHISHEK

SEELAM PAUL BC_A_GEN_AU M BC_A AU Y CSM

409 90272070182 70956 SHAIK ALTHAF SHAIK ALI BC_E_GEN_AU M BC_E AU Y CSM

410 90391040116 75894 SRILATHA

LOCHARLA

RAMBABU

LOCHARLA

SC_GIRLS_AU F SC AU Y CSM

411 90788010043 13896 SUSARLA

RAMAKRISHNA

SUSARLA

RAMAM LATE

EWS_GEN_AU M OC AU N CSM

412 90384010004 15519 TADDI PREETHI TADDI

NARAYANA

RAO

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y CSM

413 90385010096 15157 TAMMINAINA

VIJAYASRI

TAMMINAINA

RAMESH

BC_A_GEN_AU M BC_A AU Y CSM

414 90287050119 15571 THANUJA GUNDA GUNDA

LAKSHMI

NARAYANA

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU N CSM

415 90770010311 19717 TUMU DINESH TUMU

RAMBABU

EWS_PWD_GE

N_AU

M OC AU Y CSM

416 90889010558 13718 UDAYANA

SAMYUKTHA

UDAYANA

GOPINAIDU

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y CSM



417 90884010116 50515 VADDI RAMBABU VADDI

APPALASURI

SC_GEN_AU M SC AU Y CSM

418 90491010225 91720 VALIKALA SANJAY VALIKALA

CHINNAYYA

ST_GEN_AU M ST AU N CSM

419 90289010434 14004 VARANASI

JYOSHNA

VARANASI

GOVINDU

BC_D_GIRLS_

UR

F BC_D AU Y CSM

420 90184010210 11241 VAVILAPALLI

ARAVIND AKSHAY

VAVILAPALLI

SRINU

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU N CSM

421 90360050450 13797 VELAGA VENKATA

SAI HANSHIKA

V VENKATA

SATYA

NARAYANA

EWS_GIRLS_A

U

F OC AU Y CSM

422 90997010810 11279 VELPULA VIJAY

KUMAR

VELPULA

RAJKUMAR

BC_D_GEN_UR M BC_D OU Y CSM

423 90485020035 92916 YALLA SREYASH YALLA RAVI

KUMAR

SC_GIRLS_AU M SC AU Y CSM

424 90386010034 15797 YANDA PUJITHA YANDA

APPARAO

BC_A_GIRLS_U

R

F BC_A AU Y CSM

425 90398010252 58120 YENDAVA

JEMIMAH

YENDAVA

CARL JOHN

VICTOR BABU

BC_C_CAP_GE

N_UR

F BC_C OU Y CSM

426 90391010102 9227 YENNETI JAYA

PRAKASH

YENNETI

TATAJI RAO

OC_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSM

427 90363020007 12481 YENUMALA KIRAN

AJAY

YENUMALA

ANKAMMARAO

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y CSM

428 90192010003 13799 YERNAKULA

SOMASEKHAR

YERNAKULA

KISHOR

KUMAR

EWS_GEN_AU M OC AU Y CSM

429 90560040019 9003 AKULA

SURENDRA

KARTHIK

AKULA RAMA

KRISHNA

OC_GEN_AU M OC AU Y ECE

430 90685010019 14650 BAIRI

RAJASEKHAR

BAIRI

LAXMANARAO

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y ECE

431 90185030048 17906 BALAGA

SRINIVASA RAO

BALAGA

RAMARAO

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y ECE

432 90187080124 11176 BALJI S

VINDHYAVALI

BALJI

MUTHYALANAI

DU

OC_GIRLS_AU F BC_D AU Y ECE

433 90387100204 20390 BAMMIDI

SOBHANSAI

BAMMIDI

CHEKRADARU

DU

BC_A_GEN_AU M BC_A AU Y ECE

434 90285010217 23909 BANDARU

MEGHANA

BANDARU

SRIRAMULU

BC_B_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_B AU Y ECE

435 90284010296 30165 BANKUPALLI BALA

DURGA

PRATHYUSHA

BANKUPALLI

JANARDHANA

RAO

EWS_GIRLS_A

U

F OC AU Y ECE

436 90587040096 14734 BARRI

CHAITHANYA

BARRI

RAMAKRISHNA

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y ECE

437 90585020085 21542 BASI

JAGANMOHAN

REDDY

BASI

APPALAREDDI

BC_A_GEN_AU M BC_A AU Y ECE

438 90685030067 22716 BASWA KAVYA BASWA

JAGADESWAR

A RAO

BC_B_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_B AU Y ECE

439 90772050063 31817 BATTULA

SHANMUKHA SAI

BATTULA

GOVINDA RAO

EWS_GEN_AU M OC AU Y ECE

440 90985030285 17650 BODDEPALLI

JYOSHNA

BODDEPALLI

GANGADHAR

BC_A_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_A AU Y ECE

441 90285030154 15837 BODDEPALLI

PHANIBHUSHANA

RAJU

BODDEPALLI

VENKATAPPA

RAO

BC_A_GEN_UR M BC_A AU Y ECE



442 90684010083 15273 BOKKELA RAKESH BOKKELA

VENKATA

NAIDU

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y ECE

443 90785020172 24252 BONAM

DEVIPRASAD

BONAM

SURYALINGAM

BC_A_GEN_AU M BC_A AU Y ECE

444 90585030119 13204 CHALLA

RAJYAVARDHAN

CHALLA

GOVINDARAO

BC_D_GEN_UR M BC_D AU Y ECE

445 90184010149 23284 CHEBROLU

VENKATESH

CHEBROLU

HEMASUNDAR

A RAO

BC_B_GEN_AU M BC_B AU Y ECE

446 90859010113 22131 CHERUKURI

SAHITHI KIRAN

CHERUKURI

PUNNAIAH

EWS_GIRLS_U

R

F OC AU N ECE

447 90392010038 80719 CHINTHADA

LAVANYA

CHINTHADA

RAMESH

SC_GIRLS_AU F SC AU Y ECE

448 90484010010 14345 CHIPPADA

JAYANTH KUMAR

CHIPPADA

RAMA RAO

BC_B_GEN_UR M BC_B AU Y ECE

449 90584010267 27342 DABBADA

ANUSHA

DABBADA

KRISHNA RAO

OC_NCC_GIRL

S_AU

F BC_D AU Y ECE

450 90587070524 17225 DANNANA

TIRUMALA

SIDDHU

DANNANA

KURIMU NAIDU

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y ECE

451 90791010183 27049 DASARI GAYATRI DASARI

PYDIRAJU

BC_B_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_B AU Y ECE

452 90384010153 24850 DASARI

SRIBHARGAVI

DASARI

SRINIVASA

RAO

BC_B_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_B AU Y ECE

453 90492010075 29491 DASU PAVANI DASU

RAGHURAM

BC_A_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_A AU N ECE

454 90591040074 16275 DAVALA

YASWANTH

DAVALA

RAMARAO

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y ECE

455 90563040136 28321 DESETTI RITWIK DESETTI

SRINIVASA

RAO

BC_B_GEN_AU M BC_B AU N ECE

456 90884010179 32880 DHARMAVARAPU

SAI APURVA

DHARMAVARA

PU VENKATA

RAO

EWS_GIRLS_A

U

F OC AU Y ECE

457 90588010022 20630 DILEEPKUMAR

REDDY

MANMADHA

RAO REDDY

OC_CAP_GEN_

UR

M BC_D AU N ECE

458 90487090019 11439 DOLA

CHARANDEEP

DOLA

SANKARARAO

OC_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y ECE

459 90884010280 45458 DONTAMSETTI

SRUTHI

DONTAMSETTI

UMA

MAHESWARA

RAO

BC_B_GIRLS_U

R

F BC_B AU Y ECE

460 90284010157 27446 EMANDI

BILVANADH

EMANDI

RAMALINGAM

BC_B_GEN_AU M BC_B AU Y ECE

461 90787100417 172925 GADUTULA

JYOTHI GOVINDA

PRAKASH

GADUTULA

DEVANNA

ST_GIRLS_AU M ST AU N ECE

462 90685020018 113254 GANDHAVARAPU

DAYANAND

GANDHAVARA

PU GEORGE

SC_GEN_AU M SC AU Y ECE

463 90670010331 17130 GARIKIPATI

GANGADHARA

RAO

GARIKIPATI

SUBRAHAMAN

YAM

EWS_GEN_AU M OC AU Y ECE

464 90991010240 17970 GAVIDI RAMADEVI GAVIDI

BALAKRISHNA

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y ECE

465 90287070242 15893 GEDELA

POOJITHA

GEDELA

VENKATA RAO

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y ECE

466 90989010024 14077 GOLLU

VENKATASURYAN

ARAYANA

GOLLU

KOTARAO

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y ECE



467 90185030135 15007 GORLE JYOSHNA GORLE

SANKAR RAO

OC_PWD_GIRL

S_AU

F BC_D AU Y ECE

468 90391010177 15775 GUNTREDDI

DEEPIKA

GUNTREDDI

TIRUPATHI

RAO

BC_C_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y ECE

469 90187070246 14865 GUNTREDDI

VINAYKUMAR

GUNTREDDI

CHANDRASEK

HARRAO

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y ECE

470 90585030145 13527 GURUVU VAMSI GURUVU

RAMANA

MURTHY

BC_D_GEN_UR M BC_D AU Y ECE

471 90385010131 18245 HANUMANTHU

MANOJ

HANUMANTHU

RAMAMOHANR

AO

BC_A_GEN_UR M BC_A AU Y ECE

472 90795010143 26750 JAKKAMSETTI

VENU

JAKKAMSETTI

VENKATESWA

RA RAO

BC_B_GEN_AU M BC_B AU Y ECE

473 90684010025 72907 JARJANA KALYANI JARJANA

THAVUDU

SC_GIRLS_AU F SC AU Y ECE

474 90962130091 115714 JATAVATH

VIGNESH NAIK

JATAVATH

SRINU NAIK

ST_GEN_AU M ST AU Y ECE

475 90170010318 10459 JINAGAM RAVI

NAGA JAYANTH

JINAGAM

CHANDRA

MOULI

OC_GEN_AU M BC_B AU N ECE

476 90561010177 30612 KANDULA

SATYANARAYANA

KANDULA

VENKATA

ACHYUTHA

RAMARAO

EWS_GEN_UR M OC AU Y ECE

477 90688010164 13589 KARRI

VENKATESH

KARRI

SANKARA RAO

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y ECE

478 90891010115 19993 KARROTHU

VENKATESH

KARROTHU

SRINIVASA

RAO

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y ECE

479 90588010143 20718 KELLA VINAY

KUMAR

KELLA

RAMBABU

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y ECE

480 90885010189 19081 KINTADA

SIDDARDHA

KINTADA

DHANUNJAYA

RAO

BC_B_GEN_AU M BC_B AU Y ECE

481 90372050089 21055 KOLLI MURALI KOLLI

DEVARAJU

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y ECE

482 90784010008 79844 KOMMU ANITHA KOMMU RAJU SC_GIRLS_AU F SC AU Y ECE

483 90686010245 16800 KONCHADA

VENNELA

KONCHADA

VAIKUNTA RAO

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y ECE

484 90684010224 22434 KONDETI

MANOHAR

KONDETI

DURGA RAO

BC_A_GEN_UR M BC_A AU Y ECE

485 90385030300 91207 KOSTU RAVI

KUMAR

KOSTU

MADHAVA RAO

SC_GEN_AU M SC AU Y ECE

486 90491020115 19480 KOTA JAYATHRI KOTA

RAMAKRISHNA

RAO

EWS_GIRLS_A

U

F OC AU Y ECE

487 90785030320 24875 KUMMARA

JAHNAVI GAYATRI

KUMMARA

BHAVANI

SHANKAR

BC_B_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_B AU N ECE

488 90985010142 10211 KUNCHALA

RAKESH

KUNCHALA

APPARAO

OC_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y ECE

489 90384010005 10285 KUPPILI

BHARGAVI

KUPPILI

TRINADHA

OC_GIRLS_AU F BC_B AU Y ECE

490 90862160186 20498 KURMA MADHU

SANDEEP

KURMA

MACHARAYYA

BC_B_GEN_AU M BC_B AU Y ECE

491 90772010113 20405 LAKKADASU

BHANU VENKATA

VIJAI

LAKKADASU

VEERANJANEY

ULU

EWS_GEN_AU M OC AU Y ECE



492 90691010030 38302 LANKALAPALLI

MANIKANTA

LANKALAPALLI

ADINARAYANA

EWS_GEN_AU M OC AU Y ECE

493 90661010181 15179 LODDANA

CHARAN SRI HARI

SAI

LODDANA

KANAKARAJU

EWS_GEN_AU M OC AU Y ECE

494 90185030220 126292 LOPINTI VENU LOPINTI

VARADARAJU

SC_GEN_AU M SC AU Y ECE

495 90382020065 9058 MADDINENI VENU MADDINENI

VENKATESWA

RLU

OC_GEN_AU M OC AU Y ECE

496 90984010214 79348 MAJJI

GOWRISANKAR

MAJJI

NARAYANARA

O

SC_GEN_AU M SC AU Y ECE

497 90284010295 32157 MANDAPATI

NAMRATHA

MANDAPATI

VENKATA

NARAYANA

RAJU

EWS_PWD_GE

N_AU

F OC AU Y ECE

498 90290010001 129803 MASA

HEMASEKHAR

MASA SAMMA SC_PWD_GEN

_AU

M SC AU Y ECE

499 90385010038 14258 MEESALA

YASWANTH

KUMAR

MEESALA

MOHANA RAO

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y ECE

500 90284010129 96214 MEKALA

SUNEETHA

MEKALA

RAMANNA

DORA

ST_GIRLS_AU F ST AU Y ECE

501 90698010436 68055 MERUGA VIVEK MERUGA

LAKSHMAN

RAO

SC_GEN_AU M SC AU Y ECE

502 90687070027 21767 METTA DILIP

KUMAR

METTA

MOKALINGAM

BC_A_GEN_AU M BC_A AU Y ECE

503 90888010108 16302 MIDATANA NAGA

SEETHA RAMA

NARASIMHA TEJA

MIDATANA

NAYANAPPA

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y ECE

504 90585030001 62447 MOHAMMAD

ABDUL ZAFAR

MOHAMMAD

TAJ ALI

BC_E_GEN_AU M BC_E AU Y ECE

505 90888010104 11021 MOHITH KUMAR

BALAGA

BHASKARA

RAO BALAGA

OC_GEN_AU M BC_D AU N ECE

506 90986010047 19069 MOOLA VINESH MOOLA ANAND

KUMAR

BC_A_GEN_AU M BC_A AU Y ECE

507 90285030233 59189 MOUNIKA

TUPAKULA

ESWARA RAO SC_GIRLS_AU F SC AU N ECE

508 90384010262 22938 MUDDANA

NANDINI

MUDDANA

MOHANA RAO

EWS_GIRLS_A

U

F OC AU Y ECE

509 90461010525 22416 MULLAPUDI

CHINMAI SRI

MULLAPUDI

VEERARAGHA

VULU

EWS_GIRLS_A

U

F OC AU Y ECE

510 90787070623 70456 MUPPIDI BALU MUPPIDI

SRINIVASU

SC_GEN_AU M SC AU Y ECE

511 90585010094 7273 NADIMINTI

HARITHA

NADIMINTI

JANARDHANA

RAO

OC_GIRLS_UR F BC_D AU Y ECE

512 90184010203 19673 NADITOKA JYOTHI

SWARUP

NADITOKA

VENKATESWA

RA RAO

BC_B_GEN_AU M BC_B AU Y ECE

513 90572070595 14081 NAGINENI AJAY NAGINENI

HANUMANTHA

RAO

EWS_GEN_AU M OC AU Y ECE

514 90784010142 30567 NAGULAPALLI

BHARATHI

NAGULAPALLI

SRINU

BC_B_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_B AU Y ECE

515 90987070200 7337 NAKKA HARSH NAKKA

VARAHALA

RAO

OC_GEN_UR M BC_D AU Y ECE



516 90591040343 13562 NAKKA

KUSWANTH

KUMAR

NAKKA

SATYANARAYA

NA

OC_PWD_GEN

_AU

M BC_D AU Y ECE

517 90491020066 13328 NARINDI

POOJITHA

NARINDI

SATYANARAYA

NA

OC_GIRLS_AU F OC AU Y ECE

518 90591010128 17502 PALLAVI PYLA NARAYANA

RAO

BC_D_GEN_AU F BC_D AU Y ECE

519 90688010139 24749 PAMMINA VENU

GOPAL

PAMMINA

SRINIVAS

BC_B_GEN_AU M BC_B AU Y ECE

520 90985020027 81705 PARIMALA SABBI LATE

ADINARAYANA

SC_GIRLS_AU F SC AU N ECE

521 90180010006 116235 PASUMARTHI

STEFFIEN

SUMANTH

PASUMARTHI

BHASKARA

RAO

SC_CAP_GEN_

UR

M SC AU N ECE

522 90385030178 46400 PATNANA

SANDHYA

PATNANA

SRINIVASARA

O

SC_GIRLS_UR F SC AU Y ECE

523 90485010029 22460 PEDADA

KAVYASRI

PEDADA

KRISHNARAO

BC_A_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_A AU Y ECE

524 90491040472 21994 PEDDINTI SATYA

VARUN

PEDDINTI UMA

MAHESWARA

RAO

BC_A_GEN_AU M BC_A AU Y ECE

525 90791040039 9905 PEDIREDDI SAI

GANESH

PEDIREDDI

SATYAM

NAIDU

OC_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y ECE

526 90985030081 15162 PILLA SAI PILLA

NAGESWARA

RAO

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y ECE

527 90284010161 28126 POLAKI KAVYA POLAKI

APPARAO

BC_A_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_A AU Y ECE

528 90187070248 22234 PONDURU

CHANUKYA

PONDURU

GOVINDARAO

BC_A_GEN_AU M BC_A AU Y ECE

529 90385010208 15492 PONNADA

ANUSHA

PONNADA

VENKATANARA

SIMHAMURTY

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y ECE

530 90285020170 16933 PONNADA

BHARATH KUMAR

PONNADA

SRIRAMULU

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU N ECE

531 90562160046 93613 POTHURAJU VED

NAYAN

POTHURAJU

OBULAPATHI

SC_GEN_UR M SC AU Y ECE

532 90788010014 16825 POTNURU

SIRISHA

POTNURU

SRINIVASA

RAO

OC_PWD_GEN

_AU

F BC_D AU Y ECE

533 90693040023 17402 PUPPALA DINESH

KUMAR

PUPPALA

VEERA

VENKATA

SEETA RAMA

SWAMY

EWS_GEN_AU M OC AU Y ECE

534 90368010079 19855 PUPPALA

MANIKANTA

PUPPALA

RAMESH

EWS_GEN_AU M OC AU Y ECE

535 90392010037 25982 PURUSHOTTAM

ANURADHA

PURUSHOTTA

M APPARAO

BC_A_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_A AU N ECE

536 90584010029 141717 PUSARLA

NARESH

PUSARLA

BALARAM

ST_SG_GEN_A

U

M ST AU Y ECE

537 90884010223 11132 RAJAPU MOHAN RAJAPU

KRISHNA

OC_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y ECE

538 90784010120 15555 RAJAPU PRAVEEN

KUMAR

RAJAPU

PAPINAIDU

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y ECE

539 90660050265 40613 RASAMSETTI

VENKAT SASI

PREETHAM

RASAMSETTI

RAMBABU

EWS_GEN_AU M OC AU Y ECE



540 90262160081 48910 RAVVA GOPIKA RAVVA SIVA

SARVESWARA

RAO

SC_GEN_AU F SC AU N ECE

541 90389010106 15820 RAYALAPU

MANOJ KUMAR

RAYALAPU

RAMANA

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y ECE

542 90586010190 11157 RAYAVALASA

JYOTHIKA

RAYAVALASA

BARIKI

OC_GIRLS_AU F BC_A AU Y ECE

543 90985020091 14627 REDDI

RAVIKUMAR

REDDI

BHASKARARA

O

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y ECE

544 90186010038 19801 ROKKAM

DILLESWARA RAO

ROKKAM

GANAPATHI

RAO

EWS_GEN_AU M OC AU Y ECE

545 90484010291 114862 SAMBHANA

MANASA

SAMBANA

SURAPUDORA

ST_GEN_AU F ST AU Y ECE

546 90192010044 5539 SAMMETLA KIRAN

KUMAR

SAMMETLA

UMA

MAHESWARA

RAO

OC_GEN_UR M OC AU Y ECE

547 90587070826 72174 SAVARA  ROHITH SAVARA

PRASANTH

ST_GEN_AU M ST AU Y ECE

548 90284010264 21861 SAVIRIGANA

JISMITHA

SAVIRIGANA

TRINADHARAO

BC_D_GEN_AU F BC_D AU Y ECE

549 90787070946 29545 SEERAPU SWATHI SEERAPU

LAKSHMANA

RAO

BC_B_PWD_GI

RLS_AU

F BC_B AU Y ECE

550 90984010285 69852 SHEIK MAHAMAD

HARIF

SHEIK

MAHAMAD

FAREEDKHAN

BC_E_SCG_GE

N_AU

M BC_E AU Y ECE

551 90184010208 118095 SHEK HUSSEN SHEK

RAJMAHAMMA

D

BC_E_GEN_AU M BC_E AU Y ECE

552 90385020096 26503 SIMHADRI

ARCHANA

SIMHADRI

SURYANARAY

ANA

BC_B_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_B AU Y ECE

553 90158020665 26852 SIMHADRI MANISH SIMHADRI

MALAKONDAIA

H

BC_B_GEN_AU M BC_B AU Y ECE

554 90887090100 47552 SRUNGARAKAVI

LATHA SREE

SRUNGARAKA

VI APPARAO

BC_E_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_A AU Y ECE

555 90984010212 22979 TALABATHULA

SANTOSHI

TALABATHULA

SATYAM

BC_B_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_B AU Y ECE

556 90391020068 15138 TALARI RUCHITHA TALARI

ESWARARAO

BC_D_GIRLS_

UR

F BC_D AU Y ECE

557 90285020099 13642 TANDYALA

SOWMYA

TANDYALA

MADHUBABU

BC_D_GIRLS_

UR

F BC_D AU Y ECE

558 90591020114 22632 TENTU HEMANTH

KUMAR

TENTU

SANKAR RAO

BC_E_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y ECE

559 90285010145 114030 TOMPALA

KRISHNAMURTY

TOMPALA

RAMARAO

SC_GEN_AU M SC AU Y ECE

560 90188010129 11515 TULUGU KARTHIK TULUGU

JANARDANA

RAO

OC_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y ECE

561 90984010176 11182 VALLURU

VARALAKSHMI

VALLURU

VENKATARAM

ANA

OC_GIRLS_AU F BC_D AU Y ECE

562 90588010084 12827 VANGAPANDU

JITENDRA

VANGAPANDU

LAKSHMU

NAIDU

OC_PWD_GEN

_AU

M BC_D AU Y ECE

563 90285010078 22816 VANJARAPU

LOKESH

VANJARAPU

RAJARAO

BC_B_GEN_AU M BC_B AU Y ECE



564 90787070840 23829 VATTI ROSHAN

TANVEER

VATTI

VEERENDRA

KUMAR

BC_B_GEN_AU M BC_B AU N ECE

565 90184010183 18679 VAVILAPALLI

VAMSI

VAVILAPALLI

KRISHNA

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y ECE

566 90787070734 18394 VEERAVALLI

SANTHOSH

KUMAR

VEERAVALLI

SUBRAHMANY

AM

SC_GEN_UR M SC AU Y ECE

567 90491040266 13405 VEMALA

JASWANTH

VEMALA

VENKATA

RAMANA

BC_D_GEN_UR M BC_D AU Y ECE

568 90996010206 29853 VOGGU SASI

PRANEETH

VOGGU

SEETHARAM

BC_B_GEN_AU M BC_B AU Y ECE

569 90185020043 21930 VYDHA BHAVANI VYDHA MOHAN

RAO

BC_A_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_A AU Y ECE

570 90885030195 99515 YAGATI DURGA

PRASAD

YAGATI

TAVITAYYA

SC_GEN_AU M SC AU Y ECE

571 90184010253 126820 ADAPAKA RAJESH ADAPAKA

NAGARAJU

SC_GEN_AU M SC AU Y EEE

572 90885010158 38611 ANDHAVARAPU

DHARANI

ANDHAVARAP

U

VARAHANARA

SIMHULU

OC_GIRLS_AU F BC_D AU Y EEE

573 90288010003 44564 BADANA

SUMANTH

BADANA

RAMANA

BC_A_GEN_AU M BC_A AU Y EEE

574 90686010222 141100 BADANA YOGESH BADANA BABU

RAO

ST_GEN_AU M SC AU Y EEE

575 90793020175 123224 BALAGA AKHIL SAI BALAGA

PRASADA RAO

BC_A_CAP_GE

N_UR

M BC_A AU Y EEE

576 90384010150 58677 BANDI SRAVANTHI BANDI HARA

KUMAR

BC_B_GEN_AU F BC_B AU Y EEE

577 90484010139 148518 BATTINA

NAGABHUSHANA

RAO

BATTINA

LAKSHMU

SC_GEN_AU M SC AU Y EEE

578 90184010281 122006 BAVIRI VIVEK BAVIRI SRINU SC_GEN_AU M SC AU Y EEE

579 90684010268 29298 BEHARA VENKATA

HITESH

BEHARA

SRINIVAS

OC_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y EEE

580 90184010268 35995 BHASURU

SAMEERA

BHASURU

VISWESWARA

RAO

BC_C_GEN_AU F BC_D AU Y EEE

581 90886010174 41117 BIRLANGI NIKESH BIRLANGI

TIRUPATHI

RAO

BC_A_GEN_AU M BC_A AU Y EEE

582 90884010300 144020 BOBBILI SUJITH

KUMAR

BOBBILI

MADHU

SC_GIRLS_AU M SC AU Y EEE

583 90984010082 32727 BODASINGI

SRAVANI

BODASINGI

SANYASINAIDU

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y EEE

584 90985030196 141583 BOMMALATA

SURESH

BOMMALATA

SANKARA RAO

SC_GEN_AU M SC AU Y EEE

585 90784010163 150811 BONELA

CHANDINI

BONELA RAVI ST_GIRLS_AU F SC AU N EEE

586 90884010273 30975 BONGU MEGHANA BONGU DESI

NAIDU

BC_D_GEN_UR F BC_D AU Y EEE

587 90684010190 115145 BOTSA NEERAJA BOTSA

GURUMURTHY

SC_GEN_AU F SC AU Y EEE

588 90485030238 44079 BURELA BHAVYA BURELA

VENKATARAM

ANA

EWS_GEN_AU F OC AU Y EEE

589 90884010247 48383 CHANDANA

AMRUTHA

CHANDANA

VENKATA RAO

BC_B_GEN_AU F BC_B AU Y EEE



590 90185020033 51778 CHANDANALA

SOWMYA

CHANDANALA

SATYANARAYA

NA

EWS_GIRLS_U

R

F OC AU Y EEE

591 90884010243 60374 CHINTAGUNTI

CHARAN

CHINTAGUNTI

SATISH

BC_B_PWD_G

EN_AU

M BC_B AU Y EEE

592 90984010130 48050 CHIPPADA

SHIVATMIKA

CHIPPADA

SRINIVASA

RAO

BC_B_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_B AU Y EEE

593 90184010110 29167 CHITTI

MANIKANTA

CHITTI

KRISHNA

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y EEE

594 90284010242 29542 DATTI

SOMASEKHAR

DATTI

SATYANNARAY

ANA

OC_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y EEE

595 90484010070 119874 DONKA LIKHITHA DONKA

RAJARAO

OC_NCC_GIRL

S_AU

F BC_D AU Y EEE

596 90684010192 37861 EDDUM

YASHWANTH SAI

KUMAR

EDDUM

KRISHNARAO

BC_B_GEN_UR M BC_B AU Y EEE

597 90291040079 21185 GANDHAM ADITYA

AKSHAY

GANDHAM

RAVI SANKAR

OC_GEN_AU M OC AU N EEE

598 90984010282 27752 GEDDAPU

BHAVANI

GEDDAPU

APPALA NAIDU

OC_GIRLS_AU F BC_D AU Y EEE

599 90887070672 163025 GOLLAPALLI

VENKATA SAI

GOLLAPALLI

RAMULU

ST_GEN_AU M ST AU N EEE

600 90887100259 24034 GOLLU DEELIP GOLLU

RAMANA

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y EEE

601 90585030007 139200 GONDELA VENU GONDELA

ASIRI NAIDU

SC_GEN_AU M SC AU Y EEE

602 90785030287 33396 GORLE INDRAJA GORLE

SURYANARAY

ANA

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y EEE

603 90284010078 32285 GORLI JHANSI GORLI

APPALANAIDU

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y EEE

604 90684010032 30467 GULIVINDALA

ANUSHA

GULIVINDALA

SITHARAM

OC_GEN_AU F BC_D AU Y EEE

605 90185010205 49039 GURUGUBELLI

NEEHARIKA

GURUGUBELLI

SUDARSANA

RAO

BC_E_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_A AU Y EEE

606 90885020089 36600 IJJADA

KEERTHIKA

IJJADA

RAMANA

OC_GIRLS_AU F BC_D AU Y EEE

607 90185020098 57005 JINAGAM

YOGITHA LAXMI

JINAGAM

VENKATESWA

RA RAO

BC_B_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_B AU Y EEE

608 90484010025 34211 KADAPAKA

ARAVIND

KADAPAKA

GOVIND

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y EEE

609 90784010133 32840 KANDAPU

MYDHILI

KANDAPU

RAJUBABU

BC_D_GEN_AU F BC_D AU N EEE

610 90360050312 48106 KAPA JEJI VIKAS KAPA

VENKATARAO

EWS_GEN_AU M OC AU Y EEE

611 90984010146 23646 KARNENA

SIMHADRI NAIDU

KARNENA

AKKALA NAIDU

OC_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y EEE

612 90484010040 80977 KELLA

AISHWARYA

KELLA

SURESH

BC_B_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_B AU Y EEE

613 90987070180 26135 KINJARAPU

BALAMANI

KINJARAPU

NARAYANA

RAO

OC_GIRLS_AU F BC_D AU Y EEE

614 90984010281 54845 KONA POOJITHA KONA

SANKARARAO

EWS_GIRLS_A

U

F OC AU Y EEE

615 90884010113 57701 KONETI MONIKA KONETI

VENKATA RAO

EWS_GIRLS_A

U

F OC AU Y EEE



616 90196010033 37178 KUNIBILLI

MAHESH

KUNIBILLI

GOWRINAIDU

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y EEE

617 90985010095 26860.1 LUKALAPU

JAGANMOHAN

NAIDU

LUKALAPU

SURYARAO

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y EEE

618 90584010237 30067 LUKALAPU SIVA LUKALAPU

RAMARAO

OC_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y EEE

619 90584010240 34077 MAAVURI NIKHIL

RAJA

MAAVURI

GAVARRAJU

BC_B_GEN_UR M BC_B AU Y EEE

620 90984010088 44004 MAROJU

VENKATESH

MAROJU

SANKARA RAO

BC_B_GEN_AU M BC_B AU Y EEE

621 90191020100 118096 MUDDADA

KARTHIK

MUDDADA

SANYASIRAO

SC_GEN_AU M SC AU Y EEE

622 90784010121 52634 MUDDANA

DARSHINI

MUDDANA

VENKATA

RAMANA

EWS_GEN_AU F OC AU Y EEE

623 90687020062 60693 MUDDANA

PRANAY SAI

MUDDANA

SRINIVASA

RAO

EWS_GEN_UR M OC AU Y EEE

624 90891010207 143806 NAKKA THANUJA NAKKA MOHAN

BABU

SC_PWD_GIRL

S_AU

F SC AU Y EEE

625 90392010003 129599 NALLA

RADHAKRISHNA

NALLA

GANGARAJU

SC_GEN_AU M SC AU Y EEE

626 90884010291 31570 NAMMI ARAVIND NAMMI

APPALA NAIDU

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y EEE

627 90484010110 145110 NETALA GANESH NETALA

TAVITIRAJU

SC_GEN_AU M SC AU Y EEE

628 90184010213 28006 NIDDANA VARA

LAXMI

NIDDANA

DURGA RAO

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y EEE

629 90689010522 21234 NIKKU HARSHA

VARDHAN RAO

NIKKU

GAJAPATHI

RAO

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU N EEE

630 90985010123 27145 NIKKU SIVAMANI NIKKU

KRISHNARAO

OC_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y EEE

631 90591040117 149860 NIVARTHI   VIJAY NIVARTHI

ADINARAYANA

SC_GIRLS_AU M SC AU Y EEE

632 90484010151 48912 OMARAVILLI SRI

LAKSHMI

OMARAVILLI

VENUGOPALA

KRISHNA

BC_B_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_B AU Y EEE

633 90992010026 54689 OMMI PAVANI OMMI PRASAD BC_B_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_B AU Y EEE

634 90585010081 42379 PAIDI VIMALA PAIDI

RANGANADHA

M

BC_A_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_A AU Y EEE

635 90784010122 44156 PALISETTI

THARANI

PALISETTI

SANKARA RAO

EWS_GEN_AU F OC AU Y EEE

636 90384010205 31980 PATTA LAHARI PATTA

GANAPATHI

LATE

BC_D_GIRLS_

UR

F BC_D AU Y EEE

637 90198010484 34988 PIKKI MARIADASU PIKKI

KODANDA

BC_A_GEN_UR M BC_A AU Y EEE

638 90984010295 33123 PILLAMUDI

LAVANYA

PILLAMUDI

RAVI KUMAR

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y EEE

639 90384010012 26156 PINNINTI DINESH PINNINTI

TRINADHA

OC_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y EEE

640 90186010096 58910 PONDARA

MANIKANTA

PATRO

PONDARA

PURNACHAND

RA RAO

BC_E_GEN_AU M BC_A AU Y EEE

641 90284010247 30855 PUDI

KRISHNAVAMSI

PUDI RAMA

RAO

OC_PWD_GEN

_AU

M BC_D AU Y EEE



642 90885010137 57250 PUJARI MAHESH PUJARI AMMA

RAO

BC_A_GEN_AU M BC_A AU Y EEE

643 90484010101 55125 PUKKALLA DEVI PUKKALLA

SHANKARA

RAO

BC_A_GEN_AU F BC_A AU Y EEE

644 90284010250 70627 PULAKHANDAM

KARTHIK

PULAKHANDA

M MOHAN RAO

EWS_GEN_AU M OC AU Y EEE

645 90384010138 25915 PUNNANA

GAYATHRI

PUNNANA

GOWRUNAIDU

BC_D_GIRLS_

UR

F BC_D AU Y EEE

646 90487070803 34136 ROUTHU MURALI ROUTHU

NARASINGA

RAO

BC_D_PWD_G

EN_AU

M BC_D AU Y EEE

647 90684010091 57949 SAILAKA

BHAVANA

SAILAKA NUKA

RAJU

BC_B_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_B AU Y EEE

648 90184010218 168370 SAVARA

PRATHIBHA

SAVARA

VENKETARAO

ST_GEN_UR F ST AU Y EEE

649 90484010093 43722 SONAYILA

VAMSIKRISHNA

SONAYILA

ADINARAYANA

BC_A_GEN_AU M BC_A AU Y EEE

650 90185010206 138591 SUKANYA

GURUGUBELLI

V RAMANA G OC_CAP_GEN_

UR

F BC_A AU N EEE

651 90684010162 33119 TEEMALA USHA TEEMALA

DALINAIDU

BC_D_GEN_AU F BC_D AU Y EEE

652 90186010131 54236 TIRUMAREDDY

SRAVYA

TIRUMAREDDY

VAIKUNTARAO

EWS_PWD_GE

N_AU

F OC AU Y EEE

653 90685030329 97439 UDAYAPURAM

CHANDRA

SEKHAR

UDAYAPURAM

DAMODHARA

RAO

SC_GEN_UR M SC Non-

Local

N EEE

654 90784010099 47330 UNDRALLA

SUGUNA

UNDRALLA

BHASKARA

RAO

EWS_GEN_AU F OC AU Y EEE

655 90785020098 33772 UNGATI

MEHERWAN

UNGATI

GOPALA RAO

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y EEE

656 90784010040 143635 UPPADA KRISHNA UPPADA

SURYANARAY

ANA

SC_GIRLS_AU M SC AU Y EEE

657 90587070131 154330 VADDIPILLI VINAY

KUMAR

VADDIPILLI

MANMADHA

RAO

SC_GEN_AU M SC AU Y EEE

658 90285020092 23129 VANDRANGI

ANANTAVENKATA

SATYASAISURYAK

IRAN

VANDRANGI

SRINIVASA

RAVI KUMAR

OC_PWD_GEN

_AU

M BC_D AU N EEE

659 90584010057 33662 VAVILAPALLI

SASIDHAR

VAVILAPALLI

SRINIVASA

RAO

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y EEE

660 90791020072 20136 VAYILA

SNEHALATHA

VAYILA SRINU OC_GIRLS_AU F OC AU Y EEE

661 90684010195 38221 YAMALA SAI

KISHORE

YAMALA TAVITI

RAJU

BC_B_GEN_AU M BC_B AU Y EEE

662 90284010164 55728 YANDAMURI

MOUNIKA

YANDAMURI

RAMU

BC_E_GEN_UR F BC_A AU Y EEE

663 90984010267 35835 YENDUVA AJAY YENDUVA

SRINIVASA

RAO

BC_C_GEN_UR M BC_D AU Y EEE

664 90384010041 15688 ABOTHULA

CHANDRASEKHAR

ABOTHULA

SRINIVASARA

O

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y INF

665 90891030045 17692 ALLU RAJU ALLU

TRINADHA

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y INF

666 90488010061 16059 AMPILI SAMEERA AMPILI

APPALANAIDU

BC_D_GIRLS_

UR

F BC_D AU Y INF



667 90385010159 24776 ANGURU

CHANDRA MOULI

ANGURU

SIMHACHALAM

BC_B_GEN_AU M BC_B AU Y INF

668 90381010216 17158 ARAVAPALLI

VENKATA SAI

JASWANTH

ARAVAPALLI

SRINIVASA

RAO

EWS_PWD_GE

N_AU

M OC AU Y INF

669 90391030088 23363 ASAPU DINESH

KUMAR

ASAPU

SRINIVASA

RAO

BC_B_GEN_AU M BC_B AU Y INF

670 90485010162 26420 BACHU POOJA BACHU

NEELAYYA

BC_A_GEN_AU F BC_A AU Y INF

671 90291040266 14733 BANDI ASHOK

KUMAR

BANDI

MAHESWAR

RAO

OC_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y INF

672 90885030137 93202 BANDIPURAPU

JAYA SRI

BANDIPURAPU

JAGADEESH

SC_GIRLS_AU F SC AU Y INF

673 90984010245 82262 BATTINA

PRAVEEN KUMAR

BATTINA

DURGA RAO

SC_GEN_AU M SC AU Y INF

674 90185030236 21704 BONGI KARTHIK BONGI

KAMESWARA

RAO

BC_A_GEN_AU M BC_A AU Y INF

675 90291040370 17944 BONU SHARAN BONU

SRINIVASA

RAO

BC_D_GEN_UR M BC_D AU Y INF

676 90385010029 19311 BOYINA HASINI BOYINA

VAIKUNTARAO

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y INF

677 90386010054 13831 BUGGALA INDHU BUGGALA

MADHAVA RAO

OC_PWD_GIRL

S_AU

F BC_D AU Y INF

678 90896020051 10695 CHALLA BHARGAV CHALLA

VEERA

VENKATA

SATYANARAYA

NA

OC_PWD_GEN

_AU

M OC AU N INF

679 90991030148 13897 CKOKKAPU

ARAVIND

CKOKKAPU

MAHESH

BC_D_GEN_UR M BC_D AU Y INF

680 90384010098 18405 DATTI PRAVEEN DATTI YELLAM

NAIDU LATE

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y INF

681 90384010113 21610 DUBAKU

SHASHANK

DUBAKU

VENKATA

SURYA

PRAKASA RAO

BC_B_GEN_UR M BC_B AU Y INF

682 90384010219 18363 GARA ABHISHEK

VARDHAN

GARA

APPALANAIDU

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y INF

683 90886010152 25710 GUDIYA

SANTHOSH

GUDIYA

VASUDEVU

BC_B_GEN_AU M BC_B AU Y INF

684 90592010049 20488 GULIPILLI

RENUKA

GULIPILLI

PRASADU

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y INF

685 90784010043 102231 JAMPA MEENA

KUMARI

JAMPA

SIMHACHALAM

SC_GIRLS_AU F SC AU N INF

686 90387070183 21690 JAVVADI SAI

ADITYA VARDHAN

JAVVADI RAVI

KUMAR

BC_B_GEN_AU M BC_B AU N INF

687 90387050002 26047 KAKINADA SAI

NANDAN

KAKINADA

GOVINDA RAO

BC_B_GEN_AU M BC_B AU Y INF

688 90272060237 15554 KANALA JEEVANA KANALA

BHADRA

REDDY

EWS_GIRLS_A

U

F OC AU Y INF

689 90592010061 20304 KARRI DHARANI KARRI

CHINNAM

NAIDU

BC_D_PWD_GI

RLS_AU

F BC_D AU Y INF

690 90696010131 16501 KASIREDDY

NARENDRA NAIDU

KASIREDDY

RAMANA

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU N INF



691 90762080068 17578 KAYALA K V

SATYANARAYANA

SURYA PRAKASH

KAYALA

KANAKA RAJU

EWS_GEN_AU M OC AU Y INF

692 90591010235 11441 KELLA DINESH KELLA ADI

NARAYANA

OC_GEN_UR M BC_D AU Y INF

693 90784010244 18899 KHANDAPU

RAKESH

KHANDAPU

GANNEM

NAIDU

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y INF

694 90186010242 20053 KILLAMSETTY

KRISHNATANMAI

KILLAMSETTY

RAJESH

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y INF

695 90184010236 101176 KIRASALA

GOWREESWARI

KIRASALA

JAGANNADHA

M

ST_GIRLS_AU F ST AU Y INF

696 90387030071 59923 KOLLI KALYANI KOLLI

KANAKARAJU

OC_NCC_GIRL

S_AU

F BC_D AU Y INF

697 90587010034 82310 KONDRU SIMON

WESLY

KONDRU

MARIDAYYA

SC_GEN_AU M SC AU Y INF

698 90472040085 16285 KOYA AJAY

KUMAR

KOYA RAMA

RAO

EWS_GEN_AU M OC AU Y INF

699 90484010193 17148 KUMARAPU

PAVANI

KUMARAPU

CHANDRU

NAIDU

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU N INF

700 90685030098 24329 KURITI MOHINI KURITI

JANARDHANA

RAO

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y INF

701 90361010421 19544 MADDUKURI

SWARNA GOWRI

MADDUKURI

RAMA

KRISHNA

EWS_GIRLS_U

R

F OC AU Y INF

702 90791010210 56153 MAJJI ABHILASH M CHINNA RAO OC_CAP_GEN_

UR

M BC_D AU N INF

703 90588010136 16776 MAKIREDDI SRI

VASTAV

MAKIREDDI

VENKATA

SRINIVASA

RAO

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y INF

704 90884010228 18205 MANKU

MEENAKSHI

MANKU

VENKATA

NAIDU

BC_D_GEN_AU F BC_D AU Y INF

705 90487100019 29158 MEDISETTI

RAMYA SRI

MEDISETTI SRI

HARI

NARAYANA

RAO

BC_B_GIRLS_U

R

F BC_B OU Y INF

706 90485010224 24934 METTA

HIMABINDU

METTA

VENKATA

LAKSHMAN

BC_A_GEN_AU F BC_A AU Y INF

707 90672100268 100547 MOHAMMAD

AYESHA SIDDIQA

MOHAMMAD

AMJAD ALI

BC_E_GEN_AU F BC_E AU Y INF

708 90761010369 22331 MUDRAGADA SAI

VENKATA

KEERTHANA

MUDRAGADA

NAGESWARA

RAO

EWS_GIRLS_A

U

F OC AU Y INF

709 90161010368 16846 NAGIREDDY

PUJITHA KRISHNA

NAGA SATYA

DURGA

NAGIREDDY

NAGA MOHAN

MURALI

KRISHNA

EWS_GIRLS_A

U

F OC AU Y INF

710 90586010175 23314 NANDIKI RADHA

REDDY

NANDIKI

CHANDRASEK

HAR REDDY

BC_A_GEN_UR F BC_A AU Y INF

711 90187100074 18354 NARAPATI

HEMANTH

ATCHYUT KUMAR

NARAPATI

RADHA

KRISHNA

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y INF

712 90184010200 42907 NARAVA SIRI

NANDINI

NARAVA

SURESH

BC_B_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_B AU Y INF



713 90485010187 43096 PAIDI NARENDRA

KUMAR

PAIDI

VENKATA

RAMANA

MURTY

BC_A_GEN_AU M BC_A AU N INF

714 90591040462 27516 PANKAJ KUMAR

MISTRY

PRAMOD

KUMAR

MISTRY

BC_B_GEN_AU M BC_B AU Y INF

715 90584010099 18441 PAPPALA

SIREESHA

PAPPALA

JAGGU NAIDU

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y INF

716 90783020144 19765 PATIBANDLA

JASWANTH

PATIBANDLA

RATNA BABU

EWS_GEN_UR M OC AU Y INF

717 90291040119 16140 PATTIGULLA

LEKHYA

PATTIGULLA

APPANNA

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y INF

718 90188010147 24515 PEDADA ROHITHA PEDADA

SURYA

PRAKASA RAO

BC_A_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_A AU Y INF

719 90785020046 121620 PEDDINTI DILEEP PEDDINTI

NARAYANA

RAO

ST_GEN_AU M ST AU Y INF

720 90862060038 94581 PIDATHALA VAMSI PIDATHALA

YESU RAJU

SC_PWD_GEN

_AU

M SC AU Y INF

721 90884010264 60195 PINNINTI

SHARONU

PINNINTI

SIVAJI

SC_GIRLS_UR F SC AU Y INF

722 90185010152 15984 PODILAPU

RAGHAVA

PODILAPU

YELLAMNAIDU

BC_D_GEN_UR M BC_D AU Y INF

723 90987100111 17969 POLA BINDHU

MADHAVI

POLA SITAM

NAIDU

BC_C_GEN_AU F BC_D AU Y INF

724 90386010088 26615 POLAKI TARUN POLAKI

KAMESWARA

RAO

BC_A_GEN_AU M BC_A AU Y INF

725 90185030285 17071 PORNA

SIDDARDHA

PORNA ASIRI

NAIDU

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y INF

726 90285030005 26330 POTNURU

DILLESWARI

POTNURU

JAGADEESH

BC_B_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_B AU Y INF

727 90689030041 17190 PUDI RAJINI PUDI

SATYANARAYA

NA

BC_D_GEN_AU F BC_D AU Y INF

728 90891040468 16703 PYLA SATISH PYLA MADAIAH BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y INF

729 90386010036 125301 RAMSHA KHAN ASEEM KHAN BC_E_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_E AU Y INF

730 90692010040 16652 SAMBANGI

YARRAMNAIDUGA

RI ROHINI

SAMBANGI

YERRANAMNAI

DUGARI

SATYANARAYA

NA

BC_D_GEN_AU F BC_D AU Y INF

731 90684010006 23458 SASAPU KISHOR SASAPU

VENKATA

RAMANA

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y INF

732 90884010254 159447 SAVARA

BHANUPRIYA

SAVARA

BAPADU

ST_GEN_AU F ST AU Y INF

733 90484010225 158608 SAVARA

JAYAPRADHA

SAVARA

ANANDA RAO

ST_GIRLS_AU F ST AU Y INF

734 90992010032 89041 SAVARA MADHAN DURYODHANA ST_GEN_AU M ST AU Y INF

735 90288010041 25543 SEERAPU

KRISHNA SAI

KOUSHIK

SEERAPU

SRINIVASA

RAO

BC_B_GEN_AU M BC_B AU Y INF

736 90372010160 84415 SHAIK

MOHAMMAD  ALI

SHAIK SAIDA

HANEEF

BC_E_GEN_AU M BC_E AU Y INF

737 90372100201 93800 SIDDELA

LAKSHMANA RAO

SIDDELA BABU

RAO

SC_GEN_AU M SC AU Y INF



738 90991020111 24339 SIDDHANTAPU

SYAMALA

SIDDHANTAPU

VENKATA

RAMANA

BC_A_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_A AU Y INF

739 90760050148 20512 SINGINEEDI SAI

VIJAYA

SINGINEEDI

RAMA RAO

OC_GIRLS_AU F OC AU Y INF

740 90491020101 22253 SIRIPURAPU

SURYA

SANKARA RAO BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y INF

741 90585010064 29428 SIRUGUDI ADITYA

SAI SANTOSH

SIRUGUDI

PADMA RAO

EWS_GEN_AU M OC AU Y INF

742 90660040032 15231 SODASANI

PRAVEEN KUMAR

SODASANI

VEERABABU

EWS_GEN_AU M OC AU Y INF

743 90485020057 25638 SUBUDDI TANUJA

SRI

SUBUDDI

NAGARAJU

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU N INF

744 90185010196 21920 TADELA

CHANDRA MOULI

TADELA

TRINADHARAO

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y INF

745 90486010243 27037 TADI GANAPATHI TADI SYAM

SUNDARARAO

BC_A_GEN_UR M BC_A AU Y INF

746 90272080161 81620 THORLAPATI

SURYA DINESH

THORLAPATI

RAMA

KRISHNA

SC_GEN_AU M SC AU Y INF

747 90587070442 22777 THOTA MURALI

KRISHNA

THOTA

VENUGOPALA

RAO

BC_A_GEN_AU M BC_A AU Y INF

748 90285010184 101100 TOGARANA

YAMINI

TOGARANA

RAMA RAO

SC_GIRLS_AU F SC AU Y INF

749 90884010159 92472 TOMPALA

DAYAKAR

TOMPALA

TRINADHARAO

SC_GEN_AU M SC AU Y INF

750 90884010259 67472 UDARAPALLI

KARTHIK

UDARAPALLI

RAMULU

SC_GEN_UR M SC AU Y INF

751 90685020081 90334 UDAYKIRAN

SAMBARIKA

SURYANARAY

ANA

SC_GEN_AU M SC AU N INF

752 90772030107 17372 ULASA VENKATA

PRAVEEN KUMAR

ULASA

YESUBABU

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y INF

753 90384010052 17008 VANA KUSUMA VANA RAMA

KRISHNA

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y INF

754 90392010020 13515 VANGAPANDU

VINAYKUMAR

VANGAPANDU

MAHESH

OC_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y INF

755 90672090088 18781 VANKADARU SAI

KRISHNA

RISHMITH

VANKADARU

SESHAGIRI

RAO

EWS_GEN_AU M OC AU Y INF

756 90684010067 26841 VISHVKARMA

PALAK

VISHVKARMA

RAJKISHOR

BC_B_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_B AU Y INF

757 90484010123 24930 VUPPALA

MANASVI

V ARUN

KUMAR

EWS_GEN_AU F OC AU Y INF

758 90385010007 24392 YENNI

HARIKRISHNA

YENNI

VENKATARAM

ANA

BC_A_GEN_AU M BC_A AU Y INF

759 90885030208 56537 ADDURI SANDHYA ADDURI

BHASKARARA

O

BC_C_GIRLS_

UR

F BC_D AU Y MEC

760 90591020054 70180 ALAMURI

ANANTHA SAI

ALAMURI

TIRUPATI RAO

EWS_GEN_AU M OC AU N MEC

761 90684010003 100130 ALLAMSETTI

RISHITHA

ALLAMSETTI

VENKATA

RAMALINGES

WARA RAO

BC_B_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_B AU Y MEC

762 90184010295 138310 ALLINA PRADEEP

KUMAR

ALLINA SRINU SC_GEN_UR M SC AU Y MEC

763 90484010166 50278 AMPOLU

SUSMITHA

AMPOLU

SRIRAMULU

NAIDU

OC_GIRLS_AU F BC_D AU Y MEC



764 90185030130 65779 ATTADA UMA

MAHESWARA RAO

ATTADA

RAMBABU

BC_A_GEN_AU M BC_A AU Y MEC

765 90984010169 90298 BANDI HASINI BANDI

LAKSHMI

NARAYANA

EWS_GIRLS_A

U

F OC AU Y MEC

766 90388010008 50834 BETHA MONIKA BETHA

KUMARA

SWAMY

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y MEC

767 90184010080 139703 BHEEMPALLI

VARDHAN

BHEEMPALLI

APPARAO

SC_GEN_UR M SC AU Y MEC

768 90284010204 94276 BHERI JASWANTH BHERI NAIDU SC_GEN_AU M SC AU Y MEC

769 90184010002 138036 BONELA

ABHISHEK

BONELA

VENKATI

SC_CAP_GEN_

UR

M SC AU Y MEC

770 90186010140 39409 BOORAGAPU

KARTHIK

BOORAGAPU

SANKARA RAO

OC_GEN_AU M BC_B AU Y MEC

771 90884010261 74657 CHADUVULA

SAIKAILASH

CHADUVULA

RAMESHBABU

BC_B_GEN_AU M BC_B AU Y MEC

772 90784010088 41424 CHANDAKA

GIREESH KUMAR

CHANDAKA

BHASKARA

RAO

OC_PWD_GEN

_AU

M BC_D AU Y MEC

773 90184010232 123240 CHAPPATI PAVANI CHAPPATI

SATTI

BC_B_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_B AU Y MEC

774 90184010192 97664 CHELLURI

BENARJI

CHELLURI

APPANNA

SC_GEN_AU M SC AU Y MEC

775 90684010104 128071 CHITTIRI

PRADEEP

CHITTIRI

APPADU

SC_GEN_AU M SC AU Y MEC

776 90284010109 57865 CHOKKAPU

RAJESWARI

CHOKKAPU

TIRUPATI RAO

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y MEC

777 90384010186 48524 CHOWDARI

MANIKANTA

CHOWDARI

PRASAD

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y MEC

778 90485030056 160175 DARBHAMULLA

PRASUNA

DARBHAMULL

A SAIRAM

EWS_GIRLS_U

R

F OC AU Y MEC

779 90391020067 52023 DEVU MANOJ

KRISHNA

DEVU

HARIKRISHNA

BC_B_GEN_UR M BC_B AU N MEC

780 90487070644 133395 DIBBA SANTOSH

KUMAR

DIBBA

LAKSHMU

ST_GEN_AU M SC AU Y MEC

781 90989020207 134167 DOLA SWAROOP DOLA

SANTHOSH

KUMAR

ST_GEN_AU M SC AU Y MEC

782 90162090098 64096 DUMMU RAHUL DUMMU

SRIRAMULU

BC_A_GEN_AU M BC_A AU Y MEC

783 90291040138 40135 DUPPADA

KARTHEEK

DUPPADA

SRINUVASA

RAO

OC_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y MEC

784 90785020173 144568 DURGASI ADITYA DURGASI

GANAPATHI

SC_GIRLS_AU M SC AU Y MEC

785 90584010078 42446 DUVVU SAGAR DUVVU

MALLESHU

BC_D_GEN_UR M BC_D AU Y MEC

786 90387070874 40986 GEDELA RAHUL GEDELA

KRISHNARAO

OC_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y MEC

787 90172070792 39547 GEMBALI

VARSHITH

GEMBALI

MURALI

KRISHNA

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y MEC

788 90487020052 49384 GUNDAPU

JITHENDER

GUNDAPU

JAGAN MOHAN

RAO

EWS_GEN_AU M OC AU Y MEC

789 90184010016 39467 JADDU YASODHA JADDU

DHARMA RAO

OC_GIRLS_AU F BC_D AU Y MEC

790 90484010007 135284 KAKARLA

BHARGAVI

KAKARLA

BHASKARA

RAO

SC_GIRLS_UR F SC AU Y MEC



791 90585020155 134809 KANUPURU SAI

KIRAN

KANUPURU

NAGESWARA

RAO

SC_PWD_GIRL

S_AU

M SC AU Y MEC

792 90284010043 55065 KARRI SHALINI KARRI

PRASADA

RAO

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU N MEC

793 90872040168 46691 KARRI TEJA

SWARUPA SRI SAI

RAMAKRISHNA

KARRI

RAMBABU

BC_E_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y MEC

794 90172010071 86224 KETHA SAI

CHARAN

KETHA

RAMESH

BC_B_PWD_G

EN_AU

M BC_B AU Y MEC

795 90884010046 60426 KOMARAPURI

PAVAN KUMAR

KOMARAPURI

LAXMANA RAO

BC_A_GEN_AU M BC_A AU Y MEC

796 90187070257 58101 KONAGALLA

SHANMUKHA

KONAGALLA

RAJA RAO

EWS_GIRLS_A

U

M OC AU Y MEC

797 90587100024 134378 KORRA

GURUMURTHY

KORRA

SIDDESWARA

RAO

ST_GIRLS_AU M ST AU Y MEC

798 90384010086 51387 KOTNI THANMAYI KOTNI

SUDHAKAR

OC_PWD_GIRL

S_AU

F BC_D AU Y MEC

799 90591040028 45085 KOTTAVALASA

DURGA PRASAD

KOTTAVALASA

GOWRI NAIDU

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y MEC

800 90184010206 77436 KUCHARLAPATI

VENKATASATYAK

ALA

VARSHINIDEVI

KUCHARLAPAT

I

VENKATAPPAL

A RAMESH

VARMA

EWS_GIRLS_A

U

F OC AU Y MEC

801 90791040350 118744 KUPPILI

DEVENDRA

CHARAN

KUPPILI

APPARAO

SC_GIRLS_AU M SC AU N MEC

802 90584010275 50474 KURITI SAMEERA KURITI

SRINIVASARA

O

OC_GIRLS_AU F BC_D AU Y MEC

803 90884010263 65795 KUTCHARLAPATI

SHANMUK

MANIDEEP VARMA

KUTCHARLAPA

TI VENKATA

KRISHNA

MURTHY RAJU

EWS_GEN_AU M OC AU Y MEC

804 90684010146 47320 LAVETI LAKSHMU

NAIDU

LAVETI

TIRUPATHI

RAO

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU N MEC

805 90184010094 42772 LENKA HAREESH LENKA RAMA

KRISHNA

BC_D_GEN_UR M BC_D AU Y MEC

806 90385030323 57752 LODDU ESWAR

RAO

LODDU

APPALANARAS

AYYA

BC_B_GEN_UR M BC_B AU Y MEC

807 90184010170 52088 MAJJI KALYANI MAJJI SURAPU

NAIDU

OC_GIRLS_AU F BC_D AU Y MEC

808 90385030084 43124 MAJJI POORNA

SAI

MAJJI

LAKSHUNNAID

U

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y MEC

809 90485030278 28762 MALLAPUREDDY

DHEERAJ KUMAR

MALLAPURED

DY RAMESH

OC_GEN_AU M OC AU N MEC

810 90185030139 79730 MANDANGI

SUMANTH

MANDANGI

VENKATARAO

ST_NCC_GEN_

AU

M ST AU Y MEC

811 90884010011 64694 MATCHA VINAY MATCHA PYDI

RAJU

EWS_GEN_AU M OC AU Y MEC

812 90985010134 47672 MEESALA GOPI MEESALA

GOVINDA

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y MEC

813 90584010299 42559 MUDDADA

APPALA NAIDU

MUDDADA

RAMACHANDR

UDU

BC_D_GEN_UR M BC_D AU Y MEC



814 90885010197 131676 MUDDADA

THARUN

MUDDADA

MANMADHA

RAO

SC_GEN_AU M SC AU Y MEC

815 90784010291 96298 MUTIKI KOMALI MUTIKI

YUGANDHAR

BC_B_GIRLS_U

R

F BC_B AU Y MEC

816 90185030202 172123 MYLAPILLI

KARTHEEK

MYLAPILLI

SURYANARAY

ANA

OC_SG_GEN_A

U

M BC_A AU Y MEC

817 90191020079 148558 NAGARA   BABJI NAGARA

THOUDU

SC_GEN_AU M SC AU Y MEC

818 90189010253 74135 NEDHURI MANI NEDHURI

RAMA RAO

BC_A_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_A AU Y MEC

819 90387040127 50668 NULU

NEERAJAKSHA

NULU

SRINIVASA

RAO

BC_B_GEN_AU M BC_B AU Y MEC

820 90885010200 122723 PAGA ABHISHEK PAGA RAMU SC_GEN_AU M SC AU Y MEC

821 90384010097 85191 PALAKONDA INDU

PRIYA

PALAKONDA

BHASKARA

RAO

BC_B_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_B AU Y MEC

822 90684010058 55752 PEDDADA

BHAVANISANKAR

PEDDADA

ESWARARAO

EWS_GEN_AU M OC AU Y MEC

823 90788010155 35742 PEELA ESWAR PEELA

MAHALAKSHMI

NAIDU

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y MEC

824 90485020012 79770 PENUGURTHI

BALU

PENUGURTHI

APPALARAJU

BC_B_GEN_AU M BC_B AU Y MEC

825 90291010157 48221 PODILAPU

DINESH

PODILAPU

APPARAO

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y MEC

826 90584010212 46474 POTNURU

JAYAKRISHNA

POTNURU

SIMHACHALAM

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y MEC

827 90684010021 63037 PUTCHALA

SOMASEKHAR

PUTCHALA

NAGARAJU

BC_B_GEN_AU M BC_B AU Y MEC

828 90491030131 118649 RITTAPALLI

DEVAKI

RITTAPALLI

ESWARARAO

SC_GEN_AU F SC AU Y MEC

829 90985030284 110113 SAMPATHIRAO

JAHNAVI

SAMPATHIRAO

AMMANNARAJ

U

BC_A_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_A AU Y MEC

830 90185010127 124187 SANAPALA RAJ

KUMARI

SANAPALA

RAM KUMAR

BC_E_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_A AU Y MEC

831 90884010224 47607 SANCHANA

UPENDRA

SANCHANA

JANARDHANA

RAO

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y MEC

832 90285030304 66535 SANGARU RAHUL SANGARU

PAPA RAO

BC_A_GEN_AU M BC_A AU Y MEC

833 90392010063 113608 SAVARA

VASANTHA RAO

SAVARA

KURMARAO

ST_GEN_AU M ST AU Y MEC

834 90685030048 137602 SHAIK ALEEM

BUNNY

SHAIK SUBHAN

BASHA

BC_E_GEN_AU M BC_E AU Y MEC

835 90684010272 124481 SIMIDI  DAKSHITH SIMIDI

BALARAM

SC_GIRLS_AU M SC AU Y MEC

836 90385030011 86430 SOPINTI SHYAM SOPINTI

ACHARI

BC_B_GEN_AU M BC_B AU Y MEC

837 90885030285 144494 SURA MANOJ

KUMAR

SURA RAMESH SC_GEN_AU M SC AU Y MEC

838 90784010012 76074 TELLAKULA SAI

REVANTH

TELLAKULA

KRISHNA RAO

EWS_PWD_GE

N_AU

M OC AU Y MEC

839 90684010053 57731 TENTU ROJA TENTU

NAGESWARA

RAO

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y MEC



840 90988010021 64309 TIRUMAREDDY

DHILLIRAO

TIRUMAREDDY

VENKATA

RAMANA

EWS_GEN_AU M OC AU Y MEC

841 90784010037 75794 TUMULA SRINIVAS TUMULA

SANKARA RAO

BC_A_GEN_AU M BC_A AU Y MEC

842 90284010105 90079 TUTIKA GAYATHRI TUTIKA

SANKARA RAO

BC_B_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_B AU Y MEC

843 90387070685 35032 VADIGUNDA GOPI VADIGUNDA

CHINNABABU

OC_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y MEC

844 90787070688 57973 VAVILAPALLI

PRASUNA

VAVILAPALLI

APPALANAIDU

BC_D_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_D AU Y MEC

845 90786010249 73554 VEERARAPU

KARTEEK

VEERARAPU

VENKATA RAO

BC_B_GEN_AU M BC_B AU Y MEC

846 90279030029 20159 YADALA MOKSHA

PRADHA

YADALA

MURALIKRISH

NA

EWS_GEN_UR F OC SVU Y MEC

847 90885010125 44587 YADLA GOVINDA YADLA

MALLESH

BC_D_GEN_AU M BC_D AU Y MEC

848 90687070094 71769 YAJJALA

MEGHANADH

YAJJALA DASU BC_A_GEN_AU M BC_A AU Y MEC

849 90684010029 90016 YANDA LALITHA YANDA

MOHANA RAO

BC_E_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_A AU Y MEC

850 90384010021 115709 YANDAMURI

KALYANI

YANDAMURI

RAMANA

BC_A_GIRLS_A

U

F BC_A AU Y MEC

CONVENOR

 APEAPCET-MPC-ADMISSIONS-2024
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ANDHRA PRADESH STATE COUNCIL OF HIGHER EDUCATION

(A Statutory Body of the Government of A.P.)

3rd, 4th and 5th floors, Neeladri Towers,Sri Ram Nagar, 6th Battalion Road

Atmakur(V),Mangalagiri(M),Guntur District, Andhra Pradesh

Web: www.apsche.org. Email: specialofficerapsche@gmail.com

                       PROCEEDINGS OF THE CHAIRMAN (i/c), A.P STATE COUNCIL OF HIGHER EDUCATION,GUNTUR

                       Procgs.No. APSCHE/APEAPCET-2024/CAT-B/Approval/GMRI/JNTUV Dt :14-10-2024

       

Sub:

   APSCHE - APEAPCET-MPC- 2024. Engineering course Admissions under 30% Management Quota (Category B)

in Engineering Colleges- Approval / Ratification of admissions – Proceedings issued - reg.

       

Ref:

                  1. G.O.Ms.No 74, HE (EC-2) Department Dt: 28.07.2011.

                  2. G.O.Ms. No 75, HE (EC-2) Dated: 28.07.2011

                  3. G.O.Ms.No 66, HE (EC-2) Dated: 03.09.2012

                  4. G.O.Ms.No 42, HE (EC-A2) Dated: 05.08.2014

                  5. G.O.Ms.No 20, HE (EC) Dated: 20.04.2021

                  6. G.O.Ms.No 32, HE (EC-2) Dated: 27.08.2022

                  7. Admission details uploaded by the institution as per guidelines in the web portal

   ORDER:-

  Based on the uploaded information of candidates admitted in G M R INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY [GMRI], SKL under 30%
management quota in the portal https://cets.apsche.ap.gov.in and on prima facie the scrutiny of the copies of the supporting
documents uploaded, the Competent Authority and Chairman, APSCHE hereby accord provisional approval/ratification of the
admissions made in the institution as per the rules in force for the year 2024-25. The provisional approval now granted is subject to
(i) verification of the original certificates/documents of the students by the affiliating university concerned (ii) withdrawal of the said
approval/ratification of all the students or part thereof, if any irregularities are noticed at a later date and (iii) the institution
undertakes the responsibility for such irregularities.

                                                                                               Approved List

 S.NO  HT.NO  RANK CANDIDATE NAME GENDER CASTE REGION %

MARKS

BRANCH STATE

1 959378297413 71958 BAMMIDI ROHAN M BCD AU 80.33 CAD AP

2 647567887675 146272 BORA SATHYA VATHI F BCD AU 63.00 CAD AP

3 449165418760 56412 DEVISETTI

GEETESWAR

M OC AU 93.00 CAD AP

4 978089641116 47485 DONDAPATI MANOJ

KUMAR

M OC AU 84.00 CAD AP

5 915645177639 127362 EMANDI BAVANA F BCB AU 65.67 CAD AP

6 576296301094 96009 GADUDHULA MANOHAR M BCB AU 84.67 CAD AP

7 212041444416 85926 GORLE SUMEDHA SAI F BCD AU 86.50 CAD AP

8 765988329325 109283 KALLA SOMESH M BCD AU 76.00 CAD AP

9 643217555635 NQ KESANAKURTHI SRI

YASASWINI PALLAVI

F BCB AU 60.83 CAD AP

10 968246245957 NQ SADHU SHARAN SAI M BCD AU 76.83 CAD AP

11 747144572683 140537 SASAPU HASWANTH M BCD AU 68.67 CAD AP

12 527643805934 NQ SEELANKI UNMAI F BCD AU 76.33 CAD AP

13 799634137664 NQ SOMSETTY VENNELA F BCD AU 66.83 CAD AP

14 705480806922 NQ SUBHAM SAHOO M OC NL 51.33 CAD AP

15 249502460091 41180 THANDRA ROHITH

KUMAR

M BCA AU 92.67 CAD AP

16 644021000068 27563 VARADA KATHYAYINI F BCD OU 97.00 CAD AP

17 269666191154 71967 YARLAGADDA LASYA

SRI MANI POORNA SAI

F OC AU 77.66 CAD AP



18 537618319600 135680 ALGUBELLI

SRAVANKUMAR

M BCD AU 60.50 CIV AP

19 940156098331 157195 BEVARA SINDHU F BCD AU 54.83 CIV AP

20 919519938836 115360 BHARSINGHE DIVYA F BCD AU 77.17 CIV AP

21 385694273666 NQ BISINGI SIRISHA F BCD AU 53.00 CIV AP

22 907869212555 142530 BURLE DILLESWARA

RAO

M BCD AU 69.17 CIV AP

23 548150657138 NQ DADI SRICHARAN M BCB AU 86.33 CIV AP

24 839226623210 117862 GORLE TARUN M BCD AU 82.17 CIV AP

25 530740170484 NQ GUDLA PRAMODH M BCD AU 56.50 CIV AP

26 372340833624 126791 INUMULA VASU NAIDU M BCD AU 66.00 CIV AP

27 634217989669 NQ KOLA HEMANTH M BCD AU 76.17 CIV AP

28 236816593122 NQ KURADA YASASWINI F BCD AU 44.50 CIV AP

29 614243403639 NQ LANKA LOKESH M BCD AU 78.50 CIV AP

30 869028400702 NQ LANKA SYAMALA F BCD AU 58.83 CIV AP

31 495722697927 166583 LAVETI PREETAM M BCD AU 60.67 CIV AP

32 250129339677 NQ MAMIDI NAGA

MANIKANTA SRINIVASA

PAV

M BCB AU 61.17 CIV AP

33 657118586966 123910 NAKKETLA

DILLESWARA RAO

M BCD AU 75.17 CIV AP

34 388944761873 124624 NANDAMUDI CHARAN

TEJA

M OC AU 63.00 CIV AP

35 730786347651 95160 NANDIGANA SEKHAR M BCD AU 85.67 CIV AP

36 786652541690 54960 NELLORE YASASWINI

BHAVYA

F BCB SVU 89.17 CIV AP

37 359981730592 174090 OTTIKALLA ANIL M BCD AU 52.83 CIV AP

38 461562434779 NQ PENUGURTI VAMSI M BCA AU 76.67 CIV AP

39 320887880558 137509 POLIREDDI

APPALANAIDU

M BCD AU 62.17 CIV AP

40 962998630727 NQ RAMBARIKI MOUNIKA F BCD AU 91.17 CIV AP

41 480627506930 155090 RATNALA TEJASREE F BCD AU 58.83 CIV AP

42 247405142652 70654 ROUTU MAHESH M BCD AU 88.00 CIV AP

43 734941912595 58727 SATHI SRIVENKATA

SHANMUK RAMA

REDDY

M OC AU 83.00 CIV AP

44 687197766251 NQ SETTY JAHNAVI F OC AU 63.33 CIV AP

45 850212854550 NQ TALAGAPU MANASA F BCB AU 79.83 CIV AP

46 644790933199 106037 TAMMANA KARTHIK M OC AU 77.17 CIV AP

47 397863324243 NQ ULLAKULA JYOSHNA

PRIYA YADAV

F BCD AU 56.67 CIV AP

48 671358792302 NQ UPPU MEENA F BCD AU 59.16 CIV AP

49 753525649102 174873 VADDADI KOUSHIK M OC AU 50.67 CIV AP

50 410274052434 139586 VAJJI TARUN KUMAR M BCD AU 65.17 CIV AP



51 646585862676 NQ VALLAMPATI

TEJASWARA RAO

M OC AU 83.17 CIV AP

52 588858213569 NQ VAVILAPALLI PRADEEP

KUMAR

M BCD AU 54.00 CIV AP

53 491062928395 NQ YEKKUDU MANOJ M BCD AU 61.83 CIV AP

54 966359569387 53976 ADDANKI SAI ASHWIN M OC AU 88.83 CSE AP

55 882260316816 NQ ADHATRAPU NAMISH M OC AU 66.33 CSE AP

56 556564796552 50065 AGATAMUDI

YASWANTH KUMAR

M BCD AU 90.83 CSE AP

57 276714793927 57254 ALUBILLI

JAGADEESWARA RAO

M BCD AU 82.83 CSE AP

58 919396609481 NQ AYUSH DAS M OC NL 57.61 CSE AP

59 636965718153 66133 BONGU AKHIL KUMAR M BCA AU 73.00 CSE AP

60 384454869107 NQ BONTHALA KOTI

NIKHITHA

F BCA AU 60.66 CSE AP

61 941461196994 68757 BUTU PARVATEESAM M BCD AU 95.33 CSE AP

62 566927350985 NQ CHANDANAPALLI

SUBHASRI

F BCD AU 66.50 CSE AP

63 931109938258 108142 CHAPPA DEEPIKA F BCD AU 69.00 CSE AP

64 635874233559 82830 CHILAKA GANESH M BCD AU 77.33 CSE AP

65 413095215610 102999 CHINTA BALADITYA M BCD AU 79.67 CSE AP

66 484778568867 171478 CHODAVARAPU

LAKSHMI GAYATHRI

F BCD AU 60.17 CSE AP

67 604668003826 75319 DASIREDDY

SHANMUKH SWAROOP

M OC AU 92.17 CSE AP

68 224533495628 100707 DUNNA DALMIYAVARMA M BCA AU 68.33 CSE AP

69 216940636564 76546 GEDALA LALITHA F BCD AU 91.00 CSE AP

70 407236964083 89350 GEDELA RUCHITHA F BCD AU 69.67 CSE AP

71 231944019556 82655 GOKAVALASA

SUMANJALI

F BCD AU 82.83 CSE AP

72 827512615389 NQ GONDU PAVANI F BCD AU 91.00 CSE AP

73 849872653255 83594 GORLE ASHRITHA F BCD AU 91.17 CSE AP

74 833791089736 60648 GURAVANA

VENKATESH

M BCD AU 93.83 CSE AP

75 850045071652 59114 JANNADA

DURGAPRASAD

M BCD AU 94.33 CSE AP

76 418671837142 138758 KALLA KRISHNA M BCD AU 61.17 CSE AP

77 889698927957 NQ KALLURI HEMANTH M OC AU 50.66 CSE AP

78 325946209336 80133 KANDREGULA SRIDHAR M BCD AU 78.83 CSE AP

79 843215301934 64598 KANDULA VENKATA SAI

KUMAR

M OC AU 87.83 CSE AP

80 615936208057 133559 KODIBOYINA

VASANTHA

F BCD AU 69.67 CSE AP

81 839393589319 NQ KOLA SIRI CHANDANA F OC AU 68.50 CSE AP

82 570617870706 59041 KOLLI TARUN M BCD AU 91.00 CSE AP



83 394113587203 NQ KONCHADA SAI

PRANEETHA

F BCD AU 69.33 CSE AP

84 472326320712 51493 KORNU VIJAYRAM M BCB AU 94.50 CSE AP

85 955607103657 124546 KURMAPU RAM

CHARAN

M BCA AU 69.83 CSE AP

86 463307658833 NQ LIKHITHA ALAJANGI F BCD AU 60.67 CSE AP

87 609629608549 149691 MAJJI DEVI PRANATHI F BCD AU 59.50 CSE AP

88 779141365503 87285 MARADANA DHANUSH M BCD AU 83.17 CSE AP

89 750708658904 58800 MENTADA RAHUL SAI M BCD AU 81.50 CSE AP

90 440163349965 54250 MUDIYA BHAGYA LAXMI F BCA AU 95.83 CSE AP

91 953791092622 NQ MUGU SRIVAISHNAVI F BCA AU 81.83 CSE AP

92 647983125789 65565 MULLU SRAVANI F BCD AU 78.17 CSE AP

93 404030987941 89889 MUNJETI CHAKRADHAR M BCD AU 84.83 CSE AP

94 687098648369 130545 MUPPANA KALYAN M BCB AU 68.83 CSE AP

95 403491449828 91721 NAKKA NEELA JYOTHI F BCD AU 83.50 CSE AP

96 204235940519 NQ NAKKA VENKATA

KOWSHIK

M BCD AU 90.66 CSE AP

97 404259934608 NQ NARAYANASETTI

RIKHIL KUMAR

M BCD AU 86.50 CSE AP

98 661497015087 37595 PADI THANMAI F BCD AU 88.33 CSE AP

99 672451670701 106437 PALAVALASA VISWA

PRIYA

F BCD AU 83.50 CSE AP

100 629047046706 NQ PATHIVADA NARENDRA

NAIDU

M BCD AU 92.50 CSE AP

101 420421811549 75037 PATNANA JOSH REDDY M BCA AU 92.17 CSE AP

102 403399073498 NQ POLISETTI LAKSHMAN

SAI

M OC AU 82.83 CSE AP

103 318621963500 58682 POTNURU CHANDINI F BCD AU 90.67 CSE AP

104 500908047394 131721 PRASANTH KUMAR

TIRANDI

M OC AU 64.50 CSE AP

105 751882592848 NQ REDDY GOWTHAM

GANGADHAR

M BCD AU 85.16 CSE AP

106 860086440245 122675 REGULAGADDA  VIKAS M OC AU 69.83 CSE AP

107 781189315784 107221 ROMPIVALASA

HEMALATHA

F BCA AU 70.33 CSE AP

108 665657340038 NQ SANJANA VEMAKOTI F OC AU 79.83 CSE AP

109 723435828972 19337 SASAPU RAM CHARAN

NAIDU

M BCD AU 94.33 CSE AP

110 453906613970 57793 SATYA VAMSI

PANIGRAHI

M OC AU 89.17 CSE AP

111 700220510203 138765 SAVARA JAGADEESH

KUMAR

M ST AU 82.50 CSE AP

112 668955492717 40486 SOMAYAJULA

VAISHNAVI

F OC AU 82.83 CSE AP

113 785074133961 139657 SUNKARI RAKESH M OC AU 63.17 CSE AP



114 515645675905 120813 SURU

GURUSAIYASWANTH

M BCD AU 68.83 CSE AP

115 795213956260 59258 SWESHIKA NALLANA F BCD AU 71.33 CSE AP

116 679967018952 86117 TADROTHU SAI MANOJ M BCD AU 78.00 CSE AP

117 273854127500 NQ TIRLANGI AKHIL M BCA AU 75.00 CSE AP

118 249526843802 86537 TUMARADA VIJAYA

SRIVALLI

F OC AU 90.33 CSE AP

119 755896808558 65587 URRANKULA SAI SATYA

MOHAN

M BCD AU 93.33 CSE AP

120 517092148027 83052 VANJARAPU

GOWTHAMI

F BCD AU 90.83 CSE AP

121 661250829082 67410 VAVILAPALLI VENNELA F BCD AU 86.00 CSE AP

122 979980177280 109544 VEERAMSETTY

MOHANSAI

M BCB AU 71.83 CSE AP

123 302102345132 NQ YALAKALA

CHAKRADHAR

M BCD AU 61.33 CSE AP

124 399889720810 123623 YANDAMURI DURGA

PRASAD

M BCA AU 64.67 CSE AP

125 855469541812 NQ ANGA MADHU M OC NL 67.33 CSM AP

126 717931868739 58056 BALIVADA SREE PRIYA

PATNAIK

F BCD AU 82.00 CSM AP

127 803679020452 120254 BANDARU JAYANTH M OC AU 81.00 CSM AP

128 893402432453 NQ BENDI KUSUMA F BCA AU 91.67 CSM AP

129 656770269750 47175 BHYRI UDAY KIRAN M BCD AU 89.00 CSM AP

130 936111150909 63373 BINGI SYAMALA RAO M BCD AU 88.00 CSM AP

131 639929339178 126174 CHIGILIPALLI JEEVAN

KUMAR

M BCA AU 69.67 CSM AP

132 699283240847 171312 CHINTHA KARTHEEK M BCD AU 57.67 CSM AP

133 578475018223 103567 GOLIVI SAI KUMAR M BCD AU 76.50 CSM AP

134 846149818457 94481 ILLAPU DHANUSH M BCD AU 76.17 CSM AP

135 490367575595 61240 INDUBU RAHUL SAI M BCB OU 86.83 CSM AP

136 532148115789 93724 KANUGULA ABHISHEK

NAIDU

M BCD AU 87.17 CSM AP

137 859361806157 114100 KEMBURU NAVYA F BCD AU 56.33 CSM AP

138 959697354586 137102 KINTALI TRIVENI F BCA AU 57.00 CSM AP

139 247746737112 107497.1 KOPPARTHI THANMAI

SRI

F OC SVU 65.33 CSM AP

140 611000696456 61433 KORNU KOWSHIKA F BCD AU 72.67 CSM AP

141 301706822540 84166 KOTTAKOTA

NARENDRA KUMAR

M BCA AU 94.00 CSM AP

142 915531822778 85885 LANKA SANJANA F OC AU 88.17 CSM AP

143 303549322840 NQ MANTHINA SAI KUMAR M BCD AU 96.67 CSM AP

144 602388087559 90638 MEESALA SENANAYAK

SAI

M BCD AU 89.67 CSM AP

145 467199229739 75033 NADUPURU RUCHITHA F BCD AU 82.33 CSM AP

146 280471926916 107097 NALLANA SAGAR M BCD AU 81.17 CSM AP



147 743767130780 46586 NIMISHA KOTNI F BCD AU 69.67 CSM AP

148 930583521304 NQ PADIGE LAKSHMI

PRANAY RAJ

M BCB OU 76.67 CSM AP

149 385686470453 110757 PAIDI PUNEETH M BCA AU 73.00 CSM AP

150 714853016883 53066 PENDYALA TANUJ

LAKSHMAN

M BCB AU 93.83 CSM AP

151 973983690934 22176 PURLI JHANSIRANI F BCD AU 88.50 CSM AP

152 881314791022 128584 REDDI PARDHA

SARADHI

M BCD AU 71.17 CSM AP

153 212094954958 121068 SAKHINANA JAYANTH

NAIDU

M BCD AU 80.00 CSM AP

154 695951563499 93700 SALIPALLI PAVANI F OC AU 82.83 CSM AP

155 350988511076 34696 SIRIPURAM GANESH M BCD AU 88.50 CSM AP

156 581973201059 105881 SONGA MONESH M BCD AU 71.83 CSM AP

157 715653736795 113786.1 TAMADA VARUN M BCA AU 69.17 CSM AP

158 912314162627 55344 VALLA PRANAVI F BCD AU 88.00 CSM AP

159 252551461923 81583 VETURI SRIVALLI F OC AU 85.00 CSM AP

160 250034040857 104308 YAVARNA ABHIJITH M BCD AU 76.50 CSM AP

161 980169382165 NQ ADAPA PHANEENDRA M OC AU 96.17 ECE AP

162 277408884790 NQ ADDANKI SAI KRISHNA M OC AU 85.50 ECE AP

163 423335915986 59486 ARNEPALLI

KEERTHANA

F BCD AU 85.67 ECE AP

164 936981581207 114252 BANTUPALLI MAHESH M BCB AU 98.83 ECE AP

165 635418163781 NQ BATTULA SURYATEJA M OC AU 85.33 ECE AP

166 295618008004 145876 BHAVANI SHANKAR

PANIGRAHI

M OC AU 61.17 ECE AP

167 617075947424 37492 BUDDEPU TEJASWINI F OC AU 91.33 ECE AP

168 928151465250 NQ BURA SEKHAR M BCD AU 8.15 ECE AP

169 694265426477 62646 BURADA  MANIKANTA M BCD AU 84.67 ECE AP

170 483896429485 88206 BURADA SAI KUMAR M BCD AU 88.50 ECE AP

171 372140618320 NQ BURRI GOWTHAM

KRISHNA DEV

M BCB AU 59.00 ECE AP

172 641152974005 93556 CHALLA LOKESH

KUMAR

M BCD AU 73.83 ECE AP

173 893636701707 126886 CHINTADA PRAVALIKA F BCD AU 66.17 ECE AP

174 836557477393 NQ DANNANA GOWTHAMI F BCD AU 50.67 ECE AP

175 568270385480 NQ GADI SHANMUKHA

SRINUVASU RAO

M BCD AU 73.00 ECE AP

176 859280801762 101083 GURANA GUNASEKHAR M BCD AU 71.50 ECE AP

177 957017063973 NQ JALLU CHAITANYA

KUMAR

M BCD AU 60.83 ECE AP

178 706828192617 72108 JAMI AVINASH M BCD AU 79.67 ECE AP

179 952710082846 114598 JAMI SIDHARTH KUMAR M OC NL 81.67 ECE AP

180 363139592475 114697 JAMI VENKATA SOHITH M BCD AU 83.00 ECE AP

181 590915757028 65181 KARNENA VENNELA F BCD AU 68.33 ECE AP



182 836585060838 NQ KINJARAPU REVANTH M BCD AU 75.33 ECE AP

183 587690585513 93699 KONDURU AKHIL M BCB AU 92.17 ECE AP

184 330638595790 61819 KOTTAKOTA NANDA

GOPAL

M BCD AU 95.83 ECE AP

185 339323395992 NQ LABANA NAVEEN BABU M BCD AU 88.00 ECE AP

186 235296197762 141591 LENKA SRI LALITHA

PRIYA

F BCD AU 65.33 ECE AP

187 306272667247 75708 LOTTI ABHIRAM M BCB AU 92.33 ECE AP

188 912221196006 NQ LUKALAPU YASWANTH

NAIDU

M BCD AU 67.33 ECE AP

189 748260658187 49824 MADUGULA BHAGYA

SRI

F BCB AU 91.17 ECE AP

190 956349060703 NQ MAGATAPALLI  DURGA

PRASAD

M OC AU 89.67 ECE AP

191 835332556480 NQ MEESALA BHARGAVI

SRI

F BCD AU 77.67 ECE AP

192 878987029659 134567 MUDADLA AKANKSHA F BCD AU 64.00 ECE AP

193 582308515589 NQ NAMMI MARIYARATNAM F BCD AU 88.62 ECE AP

194 906658388833 NQ NARU SAIKUMAR M BCD AU 77.33 ECE AP

195 679403202252 82247 PALLI DHARANI F BCD AU 77.83 ECE AP

196 536992117552 114297 PALLI RAGHU M BCD AU 80.67 ECE AP

197 678724372456 128083 PASALA AVINASH M BCD AU 72.67 ECE AP

198 753969093336 NQ PEDADA NAVYA SRI F BCA AU 69.83 ECE AP

199 247097832960 NQ PELURI MOHAN SAI M BCB AU 64.50 ECE AP

200 800220110790 52221 PYLA SANJAYRAM M BCD AU 86.67 ECE AP

201 994113571650 166740 RAGHUMANDALA

JEYADEEP NAIDU

M BCD AU 67.67 ECE AP

202 608795512163 74643 RAGHUMANDLA

SUDHEER

M BCD AU 76.50 ECE AP

203 864178312725 15046 RAGINI REDDY  GUJJU F OC AU 98.00 ECE AP

204 513225700494 86842 RAMBHUKTA

GNANESWAR RAO

M BCD AU 75.33 ECE AP

205 529206030462 NQ SABBISETTI SRAVAN

KUMAR

M OC AU 92.83 ECE AP

206 312563499083 58568 SAMANTHALA

DEVISREE

F BCD AU 94.50 ECE AP

207 455368456878 64578 SAMBANGI

DILEEPKUMAR

M BCD AU 88.50 ECE AP

208 832610647931 84087 SUNKARI YOGESH

NAIDU

M BCD AU 76.00 ECE AP

209 860404712568 NQ UTTHARAVALLI

SANTOSH KUMAR

M BCD AU 89.33 ECE AP

210 502677473916 27865 VADAPALLI CHANDRA

ABHINAYA SREE

F OC AU 98.17 ECE AP

211 254435128655 144192 VAKAMULLA

GNYANESWARI

F BCD AU 66.17 ECE AP



212 619600586931 67978 VARANASI VEEKSHITHA F BCD AU 93.33 ECE AP

213 622807731656 86635 VYSYARAJU

SAMYUKTHA

F BCD AU 87.00 ECE AP

214 588115537848 140787 YEGIREDDI THARUN M BCD AU 61.00 ECE AP

215 718123859274 124520 ALLU JYOTHSNA F BCD AU 74.67 EEE AP

216 861736772564 NQ BALAGA

DURGAPRASAD

M BCD AU 58.17 EEE AP

217 408910272601 121656 BANDARU MOHAN

SESHA KUMAR

M BCD AU 77.33 EEE AP

218 326218250441 64873 BARNANA

ANANDSAGAR

M BCD AU 92.67 EEE AP

219 531396783484 141132 BODDANA PRADEEP M BCA AU 65.83 EEE AP

220 362542979943 116251 BODDANA VENKATESH M BCD AU 81.83 EEE AP

221 997012760139 67246 BURADA SIDDESWARA

NAIDU

M BCD AU 90.83 EEE AP

222 265528892209 167415 CHIPPADA RAMYA SRI F BCB AU 58.83 EEE AP

223 225790890181 NQ DHODA SUMAN M BCA AU 98.00 EEE AP

224 969189836624 100078 GADU SIVA MANI M BCD AU 86.00 EEE AP

225 606112901244 113144 GORLE ANAND M BCD AU 76.83 EEE AP

226 718577960134 55887 GUMMUDU YOGEESH M BCD AU 91.67 EEE AP

227 361345008783 NQ KAKARLA MINNARAO M BCB AU 59.67 EEE AP

228 739496784594 NQ KANCHARLA

SAIMONIKA

F OC AU 83.33 EEE AP

229 764177261322 147084 KANDULA SAI

MANIKANTA

M OC AU 62.17 EEE AP

230 711190855700 143845 KARRA SRI VARSHITHA F OC AU 57.67 EEE AP

231 972123640895 128929 KATTIRI MADHAVI

LATHA

F BCD AU 76.50 EEE AP

232 692611887085 NQ KORADA YUGANDHAR M BCD AU 77.17 EEE AP

233 356096467769 120114 KOTNANA MOHIT

MANIKANTA

M BCD AU 77.50 EEE AP

234 791357521782 102594 L VINOD M BCD NL 74.67 EEE AP

235 329333025911 73668 LACHUBHUKTA AJAY

KUMAR

M BCD AU 91.67 EEE AP

236 203730401830 64687 LAVETI HARIKA F BCD AU 90.50 EEE AP

237 687432921445 67930 MAKKA MOUNIKA F BCD AU 90.50 EEE AP

238 695354676368 NQ MURAMALLA DINESH M BCD OU 62.66 EEE AP

239 368353669661 80723 NAKKETLA MANISHA F BCD AU 93.17 EEE AP

240 921288770595 108785 PUDI LAVANYA F BCD AU 80.00 EEE AP

241 735638605128 104934 REDDI JAYAPRAKASH M BCD AU 78.33 EEE AP

242 603213323808 123265 SALADI TARUN M OC AU 58.17 EEE AP

243 744374683426 59181 SASAPU SWETANJALI F BCD AU 95.33 EEE AP

244 213971738660 112419 SHAIK AFRINA F BCE AU 84.00 EEE AP

245 583552819614 92246 TEJESWARI DUPPADA F BCD AU 90.17 EEE AP

246 811976842862 71063 TONANGI TARUN M BCD AU 91.00 EEE AP



247 256571792167 NQ VARADA MANI

BHUSHAN

M BCD AU 63.33 EEE AP

248 206514662704 80651 VAVILAPALLI

RAMCHARAN

M BCD AU 85.67 EEE AP

249 713565412592 149403 VAVILAPALLI SURYA

HEMANTH KUMAR

M BCD AU 60.17 EEE AP

250 690354719616 NQ YADLA LAXMANA RAO M BCD AU 61.17 EEE AP

251 869712362187 113090 ALLU PUSHPANJALI F BCD AU 59.33 INF AP

252 694013511700 130181 ALTHI RAJITHA F BCD AU 74.17 INF AP

253 429243467613 NQ BUSA HARSHA

VARDHAN

M BCD AU 93.50 INF AP

254 371021159106 NQ CHALLA

CHANDRASEKHARA

RAO

M BCD AU 92.30 INF AP

255 829617915444 133301 CHANDAKA JYOSTHNA F BCD AU 68.50 INF AP

256 308066764010 NQ GEDELA PRANAYA F BCD OU 62.67 INF AP

257 914160675027 122989 GOGULA PRASANTH

KUMAR

M BCD AU 75.67 INF AP

258 314452523595 NQ GOTTAPU KRISHNA

VAMSI

M BCD AU 69.00 INF AP

259 503228641574 130957 JODHUMAHANTHI

SOWMYA

F BCD AU 71.50 INF AP

260 649128758990 129559 KARAGANA LEELA

GOWTHAM

M BCD AU 57.17 INF AP

261 284775675362 166215 KARANAM NIKHILA

PRASANTHI

F BCD AU 73.17 INF AP

262 827705502496 NQ KESARAM JAYA SREE F BCB AU 75.60 INF AP

263 596474319635 129741 MADUGULA SAI DURGA M OC AU 71.30 INF AP

264 916481262649 124120 MALLIDI SYAM KRISHNA

REDDY

M OC AU 70.00 INF AP

265 330091025226 73570 MEESALA VISITHA F BCD AU 81.83 INF AP

266 769177666558 138311 MUDDADA DIVYA F BCD AU 63.50 INF AP

267 675833532235 91161 MUGADA ANJALI F BCD AU 86.00 INF AP

268 366477965059 139000 PALLETI LOHINI F BCA AU 67.17 INF AP

269 567267671036 100563 PARISILLI PAVANI F BCD AU 75.00 INF AP

270 513729442749 NQ POGIRI

SURYAPRATAPNAIDU

M BCD AU 63.33 INF AP

271 469912484296 71648 POLUMURU CHARAN

TEJA

M BCB AU 89.50 INF AP

272 379170831956 112870 POTNURU DILEEP M BCD AU 71.00 INF AP

273 237534885697 120006 RAMPA MANOHAR M OC AU 65.83 INF AP

274 711458295789 141600 REDDY PRAMODH

KUMAR

M BCD AU 55.67 INF AP

275 668649962291 47876 REGULAVALASA

DURGA SAI

MAHESWARI

F BCD AU 73.83 INF AP

276 331305068226 44728 SANAGALA ROHITH M BCD AU 95.17 INF AP



277 940794782867 142330.1 SANGIREDDI MANOJ

KUMAR

M BCD AU 58.67 INF AP

278 658114063444 69607 TUMPILLI VARUN M BCD AU 88.17 INF AP

279 981971288453 92631 VEMPALI KEERTHANA F OC AU 83.33 INF AP

280 666521147970 NQ ALLU BALAKRISHNA M BCD AU 89.67 MEC AP

281 842641645769 NQ ANAKAPALLI SAI

GNANENDRA

M BCD AU 52.00 MEC AP

282 724325810262 NQ ASLAM KHAN M BCE AU 70.83 MEC AP

283 442133246445 143800 BADAPALLI JAGADEESH M BCA AU 55.00 MEC AP

284 271465013319 NQ BALAKA ADITHYA M BCA AU 74.67 MEC AP

285 220410610018 155036 BARATAM ADITYA M BCD AU 44.50 MEC AP

286 939547010569 NQ BASINA TUSHAR KANTI M BCB AU 82.17 MEC AP

287 459502048889 128956 BONTHU RAMBABU M BCD AU 75.33 MEC AP

288 704214443639 NQ GELLA SHANMUKHA

RAO

M OC AU 51.33 MEC AP

289 679765862132 NQ GULLIPALLI PRUDHVI

RAJ

M BCD AU 82.83 MEC AP

290 885910252811 NQ GUNACHINTALA

SATYANARAYANA

M BCA AU 84.83 MEC AP

291 391825532843 174772 GUNDALA

APPALACHARI

M BCB AU 46.83 MEC AP

292 482911088244 NQ KADARI MANOJ KUMAR M BCB AU 81.00 MEC AP

293 587417422391 NQ KANCHARAPU

UPENDRA RAJU

M BCA AU 77.00 MEC AP

294 917078359152 98915 KARANAM AKSHAYA

KUMAR

M BCD AU 80.33 MEC AP

295 587624723214 NQ KODI YARRAM NAIDU M BCD AU 49.33 MEC AP

296 571072463041 NQ KOLA CHAITHANYA M BCB AU 71.50 MEC AP

297 348182947844 135537 METTA JYOTHI

PRAKASH

M BCA AU 66.83 MEC AP

298 249028353981 NQ MYLAPILLI DEVARUSHI M BCA AU 83.50 MEC AP

299 992298317279 NQ NAGARAJAN SANJAY M OC AU 72.50 MEC AP

300 433381132026 NQ PANDURI KIRAN KUMAR M BCD AU 67.33 MEC AP

301 635816341323 NQ PARIGA YASWANTH M BCA AU 57.33 MEC AP

302 220974775861 NQ PATANA CHARAN SAI M BCA NL 88.17 MEC AP

303 613374614976 NQ POTTA SHANMUKHA

RAO

M OC AU 65.33 MEC AP

304 537006682233 NQ PUSARLA GANESH M OC AU 63.00 MEC AP

305 462721697795 127573 RAGOLU ESWAR SAI M BCA AU 75.17 MEC AP

306 728235351689 151953 RUPPA RAVI KUMAR M BCD AU 58.50 MEC AP

307 583078725712 114239 SANAPATI NITIN KUMAR M BCD AU 72.00 MEC AP

308 608000661209 111962 SANTOSH PREETAM

AKASI

M BCB AU 74.83 MEC AP

309 770723638329 NQ SAVALAPURAPU

MURALI

M BCD AU 85.50 MEC AP



310 644564347924 NQ SIDAGANA SIVA M BCD AU 76.17 MEC AP

311 732219698163 158554 SIRRA SAIGANESH M OC AU 51.83 MEC AP

312 937813261206 157222 UTTARAVALLI ARJUN M BCD AU 55.50 MEC AP

313 566983574657 NQ VARADI LAVANYA

KUMAR

M BCA AU 76.33 MEC AP

314 960724133057 NQ VUDUMALA NIVAS M BCD AU 58.00 MEC AP

315 737340999823 136286 VYAKUNTAPU VINAY

KUMAR

M BCD AU 65.67 MEC AP

                                                                                               Rejected List

 S.NO  HT.NO  RANK CANDIDATE

NAME

GENDER CASTE REGION

/

STATE

 %

MARKS

BRANCH REMARKS

--NILL--

                                                                                                 NRI Approved List

 S.NO  HT.NO  RANK CANDIDATE NAME GENDER CASTE REGION  %

MARKS

BRANCH STATE

--NILL--

COMPETENT AUTHORITY

  APEAPCET-MPC-ADMISSIONS 2024

               *** This computer generated Provisional Proceeding Order does not require any authentication. ***
                                                      Generated ON: , Tue Oct 29 15:16:47 IST 2024



ANDHRA PRADESH STATE COUNCIL OF HIGHER EDUCATION

(A Statutory Body of the Government of A.P.)

3rd, 4th and 5th floors, Neeladri Towers,Sri Ram Nagar, 6th Battalion Road

Atmakur(V),Mangalagiri(M),Guntur District, Andhra Pradesh

Web: www.apsche.org. Email: specialofficerapsche@gmail.com

                       PROCEEDINGS OF THE CHAIRMAN (i/c), A.P STATE COUNCIL OF HIGHER EDUCATION,GUNTUR

                       Procgs.No. APSCHE/APEAPCET-2024/SPOT/Approval/GMRI/JNTUV Dt :14-10-2024

       

Sub:

   APSCHE-APEAPCET-MPC-2024-Engineering Course Admissions under Convener Quota (Inst.Spot) in

Engineering Colleges- Approval / Ratification of admissions - Proceedings issued - Reg.

       

Ref:

                  1. G.O.Ms.No 74,HE (EC-2) Dated:28.07.2011.

                  2. G.O.Ms.No 75,HE (EC-2) Dated:28.07.2011.

                  3. G.O.Ms.No 20,HE (EC) Dated:20.04.2021.

                  4. Admission details uploaded as per guidelines by the institution in the web portal.

   ORDER:-

  Based on the uploaded information of candidates admitted in G M R INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY [GMRI], SRIKAKULAM
under SPOT in the portal https://cets.apsche.ap.gov.in and on prima facie the scrutiny of the copies of the supporting documents
uploaded, the Competent Authority and Chairman, APSCHE hereby accord provisional approval/ratification of the admissions made
in the institution as per the rules in force for the year 2024-25. The provisional approval now granted is subject to (i) verification of
the original certificates/documents of the students by the affiliating university concerned (ii) withdrawal of the said
approval/ratification of all the students or part thereof, if any irregularities are noticed at a later date and (iii) the institution
undertakes the responsibility for such irregularities.

                                                                                               Approved List

 S.NO  HT.NO  RANK CANDIDATE NAME GENDER CASTE REGION  %

MARKS

BRANCH STATE

1 320305634106 NQ RAGOLU

SANJAYMANOHAR

M SC AU 59.67 CIV AP

2 243994915245 NQ VIJINIGIRI DIVYA F BC_A AU 53.33 CSE AP

3 440523949269 NQ MEESALA BHAGYASRI F BC_D AU 52.83 CSM AP

4 90291040271 66861 PINNADA DINESH

KUMAR

M BC_D AU 82.83 CSM AP

5 651552410261 NQ BADITHA VAASANTHI F OC AU 79 ECE AP

6 930589843691 NQ MEESALA VINAYA BABU M BC_D AU 51.50 ECE AP

7 90685030005 38682 GODDU SYAM KUMAR M BC_D AU 98.50 EEE AP

8 90884010077 107255 GURALA RAKESH M OC AU 76.83 EEE AP

9 467857463353 NQ KALISETTI VANAJAKSHI F BC_D AU 73.33 EEE AP

10 719164749128 NQ NARSUPALLI VENKATA

AMRIT HARSHA

M BC_D AU 61.67 INF AP

11 90184010286 166982 GEMBALI MOHINI F BC_D AU 60.67 MEC AP

12 90584010072 169183 LOCHARLA GOWTHAM M BC_D AU 57.33 MEC AP

13 90684010159 171674 RAJAPU SIVAKUMAR M BC_D AU 53.83 MEC AP

14 318943686148 NQ ROUTHU VARUN KUMAR M BC_D AU 85.00 MEC AP

                                                                                               Rejected List

 S.NO  HT.NO  RANK CANDIDATE

NAME

GENDER CASTE REGION /

STATE

 %

MARKS

BRANCH REMARKS

--NILL--

COMPETENT AUTHORITY

  APEAPCET-MPC-ADMISSIONS 2024
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